6A-5A JV BOYS

Ken Gaston XC Invitational

09/27/2018
Grand Prairie, TX
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Bib No

7319
7327
7302
7321
7910
1688
2409
1697
7337
1691
2242
1733
2083
7335
7315
7445
2085
7333
7101
1702
7606
1686
7595
7587
7317
2061
1956
2249
2182
1698
2084
7694
7413
7412
2405
2239
2184
7428
7410
1699
7969
2201
1684
2091
7165

Name

Riley McGowan

Mattew Murray

Brenden Dunleavy

Sam Mena

Jacob Casiano
Nana Essah-Agyei
Christopher Valles
Martin Murillo
Rohan Sharma
Oscar Garcia
Jacob Geiger
Alexander Peay
Oscar Nieto

Sam Rouse

Stefan Lingenfelder

Cameron Tubbleville
Jadrian Prater
Carson Person
Justin Simmonds
Rogelio Reyna
Matthew Mosqueda
Omar Balderas
Kyron Simon
Keondre Hopkins
Justin Maroney
Kaleb Berry
Jairo Rodriguez
Ryan Heinrich
Juan Arce

Jose Ortiz
Armando Perez
Brandon Welsh
Caleb Kutch
Johnnie Kalma
John Rutledge
Tyler Cragun
Chris Coppinger
Martin Nguyen
Kyle Horne

Erick Padilla
Dakoda Moreno
Allen Vasquez
Alfredo Alvarez
Roman Reyes

Trevin Gayler

Team

Lucas Lovejoy
Lucas Lovejoy
Lucas Lovejoy
Lucas Lovejoy
Waco University
Arlington Houston
Grand Prairie
Arlington Houston
Lucas Lovejoy
Arlington Houston
Frisco Wakeland
Arlington Martin
Duncanville
Lucas Lovejoy

Lucas Lovejoy

Mansfield Timberview

Duncanville
Lucas Lovejoy
Hurst Bell
Arlington Houston
North Mesquite
Arlington Houston
North Crowley
North Crowley
Lucas Lovejoy
Duncanville
Corsicana

Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Liberty
Arlington Houston
Duncanville
Plano West
Mansfield Legacy
Mansfield Legacy
Grand Prairie
Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Liberty
Mansfield Summit
Mansfield Legacy
Arlington Houston
Waxahachie
Frisco Liberty
Arlington Houston
Duncanville

Joshua

Time
17:38.9
17:51.5
18:00.4
18:00.7
18:01.8
18:03.7
18:17.1
18:33.0
18:36.3
18:37.5
18:38.5
18:42.1
18:47.4
18:47.4
18:47.5
18:47.9
18:48.2
18:48.8
18:50.0
18:51.6
18:52.0
18:52.6
18:53.5
18:53.9
18:55.9
18:56.3
18:57.8
18:58.2
19:00.9
19:04.6
19:05.0
19:09.3
19:11.1
19:11.1
19:11.3
19:12.6
19:12.8
19:13.0
19:13.8
19:16.1
19:16.4
19:16.7
19:17.9
19:18.8
19:19.0

Pace
5:41/M
5:45/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:48/M
5:49/M
5:53/M
5:58/M
5:59/M
6:00/M
6:00/M
6:01/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:03/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:04/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:05/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:06/M
6:07/M
6:08/M
6:09/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:10/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:11/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:12/M
6:13/M
6:13/M

Year
9
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11
11
10
12
9
9
10
10
9
1
11
10
9
11
9
12
10
10
11
10
9
11
10
11
11
9
11
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10
10
10
1
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10
11
12
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Jim McGuinness
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46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98

7163
1700
1703
7422
7980
2258
7680
7729
7336
7599
7396
7735
7098
7908
7296
7103
7318
7310
7691
7518
2094
9146
7911
7731
2096
1683
2202
7536
1958
2067
7532
1694
1756
1669
2090
7159
2410
7530
2401
7693
1774
7673
8000
1723
7912
1679
7323
1676
1660
2188
1942
7309
7994

Albert Garcia
Leonardo Ramirez
Rafael Vazquez
Spencer Diaz
John Colbert
Andrew Long
Masen Hiatt
Daniel Galindez
Luis Sandoval
Daniel Hurdle
Dillan Ary
Julian Malhas
Juan Saza
Maximus Austin
Caleb Beets
Tristen Smith

Finn McGoldrick

Reid James
Roman Venegas
Jackson Messer
Caleb Sawyer
Hudson Widner
Johan Castro
Vladimir Garcia
Johnny Tat

Ryan Williams
Armando Vasquez
Gabriel Darrett
Javontae Sterling
Adrian Gallegos
Benjamin Cardenas

Martin Mendoza

Jesus Najera Contreras

Alexis Espinosa
Christopher Reyes
Ethan Cummings
Alan Varela
Trenton Blackerby
Daniel Robles
Aaron Villafranca
Anthony Espinoza
lan Artho

Sean Stewart
Joseph Velasco
Christopher Cazeres
Thaddeus Siller
Thomas Michal
Creighton Peltier
Jose Medina
Diego Lorenso
Julio Barrera
Andrew lovine

Zachary Orr

Joshua
Arlington Houston
Arlington Houston
Mansfield Summit
Wylie

Frisco Wakeland
Plano West
Princeton

Lucas Lovejoy
North Mesquite
Mansfield Legacy
Princeton

Hurst Bell

Waco University
Lucas Lovejoy
Hurst Bell

Lucas Lovejoy
Lucas Lovejoy
Plano West
Mesquite Poteet
Duncanville
Wylie

Waco University
Princeton
Duncanville
Arlington Bowie
Frisco Liberty
Midlothian
Corsicana
Duncanville
Midlothian
Arlington Houston
Arlington Seguin
Arlington Bowie
Duncanville
Joshua

Grand Prairie
Midlothian
Grand Prairie
Plano West
Belton

Plano West
Wylie

Arlington Lamar
Waco University
Arlington Bowie
Lucas Lovejoy
Arlington Bowie
Arlington

Frisco Liberty
Corsicana
Lucas Lovejoy
Wylie

19:19.4
19:20.7
19:21.0
19:21.2
19:21.4
19:21.5
19:21.7
19:22.4
19:22.5
19:23.3
19:26.0
19:26.0
19:28.3
19:28.5
19:31.6
19:31.8
19:34.0
19:34.2
19:34.8
19:35.4
19:36.7
19:36.9
19:36.9
19:37.6
19:37.7
19:37.8
19:38.7
19:40.9
19:41.3
19:42.3
19:45.6
19:45.6
19:46.5
19:471
19:47.4
19:48.5
19:48.8
19:49.0
19:49.1
19:49.8
19:49.9
19:50.5
19:51.6
19:52.0
19:53.4
19:53.5
19:54.0
19:54.4
19:54.8
19:55.7
19:56.6
19:57.2
19:57.3

6:13/M
6:13/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:14/M
6:15/M
6:15/M
6:16/M
6:16/M
6:17/M
6:17/M
6:18/M
6:18/M
6:18/M
6:18/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:19/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:20/M
6:21/M
6:21/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:22/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:23/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:24/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
6:25/M
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99
100
O'All Place
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150

85
86
Adj Place
87
88
89
=7

110

112
>7)
113
114
115
116
117
118

7094
1664
Bib No
2251
7411
1885
2078
7984
2271
2270
7179
7540
1797
7993
7999
1695
2192
1689
2379
7389
7084
7114
7958
7303
2555
1881
7520
7297
9117
2464
2062
1779
7541
7755
7324
1715
7952
7266
7102
2411
7832
7531
7419
2393
7417
2253
7157
7279
7686
2179
7334
2152
7508

Jesus Rodriguez
Jackson Van Hooser
Name

Dylan Hiu
Christopher Jackson
Jace Morton

Jose Lopez
Nathan Davis
Zachary Smullen
Colby Rodgers
Seth Rasmussen
Fletcher Newman
Edgar Soto
Lyndon Orr
William Snopik
Marcus Momulu
Ethan Ried|

Alexis Flores

Juan Avila

Job Ondijo

Ryan Newsome
Isaac Woodcock
Lucas Brandt

Kyle Easley
Michael Torres
Jermaine Jones
Arath Monreal
Jacob Beets
Matthew Swatchick
Ahmad Atatrah
Kevin Berry

Jacob Jimenez
Billy Owens
Trevor Harris
Davis Mosel
Maalik Menemeh
Freddie Velazquez
Jackson Halvorsen
Christian Smith
Isaak Zuniga
Eduardo Cruz
Caeleb Bridgins
Christopher Alvarado
Valente Luna
Benjamin Thomas
Tyler Johnston
Deaven Connelly
Collin Storm
Matthew Parks
Joshua Whalen
Jake Piccirillo

Jerotti Devello

Paul Chaparro-Valenzuela

Hurst Bell
Arlington

Team

Frisco Wakeland
Mansfield Legacy
Cedar Hill
Duncanville
Wylie

Frisco Wakeland
Frisco Wakeland
Joshua
Midlothian

Belton

Wylie

Wylie

Arlington Houston
Frisco Liberty
Arlington Houston
Grand Prairie
Mansfield Lake Ridge
Hurst Bell

Hurst Bell
Waxahachie
Lucas Lovejoy
Terrell HS

Cedar Hill
Mesquite Poteet
Lucas Lovejoy
Wylie

Hurst Bell
Duncanville
Belton

Midlothian

Red Oak

Lucas Lovejoy
Arlington Lamar
Waco University
Lewisville Hebron
Hurst Bell

Grand Prairie
South Grand Prairie
Midlothian
Mansfield Summit
Grand Prairie
Mansfield Legacy
Frisco Wakeland
Joshua
Lewisville Hebron
Plano West
Frisco Heritage
Lucas Lovejoy
Forney

Mesquite Poteet

19:59.3
20:00.4
Time
20:00.6
20:01.5
20:01.7
20:01.9
20:02.6
20:02.7
20:02.8
20:03.2
20:03.5
20:03.9
20:04.3
20:05.0
20:05.0
20:05.8
20:06.3
20:06.3
20:06.7
20:06.7
20:07.0
20:07.2
20:08.2
20:08.8
20:09.1
20:09.4
20:09.5
20:09.9
20:10.2
20:10.4
20:10.6
20:11.7
20:12.2
20:12.3
20:12.8
20:12.9
20:13.5
20:14.0
20:14.3
20:14.3
20:14.8
20:15.2
20:16.0
20:17.3
20:17.8
20:18.1
20:18.6
20:19.7
20:20.9
20:21.2
20:22.4
20:22.8

6:26/M
6:26/M
Pace
6:26/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:27/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:28/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:29/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:30/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:31/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:32/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
6:33/M
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12
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10
11

10
11

11

10
11
11
12
10
10
12
10
10
11
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10
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Highlight
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Highlight



151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
164
165
166
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
O'All Place
201
202

123
124
125
126
127
128
>7)
129
130
131

(<5)
132
133

=7
149
150
151
(<5)
(>7)
=7
152
153
154
Adj Place
155
>7)

1790
1656
7206
7169
1786
1776
2259
7732
1949
7183
2036
1730
1953
1693
7607
7107
1692
7430
7962
1685
2190
1650
7688
1719
9144
1701
7338
7727
1732
7431
1891
1747
7683
2493
1800
7510
1795
1690
2157
7970
7679
7415
7487
7838
2045
2088
7298
7432
7420
7507

Bib No
7934
7294

Mark Phillips
Russell Laniyan
Alexander Cruz
Johan Hernandez
Brandt Menzie
Doug Franks
Jack Maness
Aidan Hovind
Andy Grantham
Wyatt Shipley
Phillip Bennett
Jerry Jones
Anthony Miller
Nathaniel Kopetsky
Sebastian Munoz
Salvador Tierrablanca
Fabio Gomez
Josh Rico
Brayan Jaramillo
Pedro Angulo
Daniel Ng

Aiden Dao
Jeffery Pierce
Noah Reynolds
Jake Villarreal
Michael Ramos
Matthew Sipes
Samuel Egner
Steven Neff
Eduardo Rodriguez
Jonathan Torrez
David Hall

Ethan Melara
Manuel Lopez
Matthew Torres
Connor Dickson
Hilam Sandoval Barraza
Hector Flores
Kairo Moore
Drake Sell

Tyler Gorejena
Nicholas Page
Aramiz Cerda
Nathan Hinojosa
Yuyang Zhou
Payton Price
Josh Bittlestone
Chris Santana
Alex Andonov
Reo Bowman
Name

Jose Lozano
Walter Bedell

Belton

Arlington
Kennedale
Joshua

Belton

Belton

Frisco Wakeland
Princeton
Corsicana
Joshua

Dallas White
Arlington Martin
Corsicana
Arlington Houston
North Mesquite
Hurst Bell
Arlington Houston
Mansfield Summit
Waxahachie
Arlington Houston
Frisco Liberty
Arlington

Plano West
Arlington Lamar
Wylie

Arlington Houston
Lucas Lovejoy
Princeton
Arlington Martin
Mansfield Summit
Cedar Hill
Arlington Seguin
Plano West

Hurst Bell

Belton

Mesquite Poteet
Belton

Arlington Houston
Forney
Waxahachie
Plano West
Mansfield Legacy
Mesquite Horn
South Grand Prairie
Dallas White
Duncanville
Lucas Lovejoy
Mansfield Summit
Mansfield Summit
Mesquite Poteet
Team

Waco University

Lucas Lovejoy

20:24.8
20:24.9
20:25.2
20:25.4
20:25.7
20:25.8
20:26.7
20:26.9
20:27.2
20:27.4
20:28.3
20:28.5
20:28.7
20:29.1
20:29.3
20:29.7
20:29.8
20:30.1
20:31.7
20:32.6
20:33.0
20:33.7
20:34.3
20:35.2
20:35.3
20:37.3
20:37.3
20:37.8
20:37.9
20:38.4
20:39.0
20:39.0
20:39.8
20:39.9
20:41.2
20:41.2
20:41.4
20:415
20:42.9
20:43.2
20:43.6
20:43.8
20:44.1
20:44.8
20:47.0
20:47.0
20:47.2
20:49.1
20:49.8
20:50.0
Time
20:51.5
20:53.0

6:34/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:34/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:36/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:37/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:38/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:39/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:40/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:41/M
6:42/M
6:42/M
6:42/M
Pace
6:43/M
6:43/M

12

10
10
12
12

10
10
12
11
10
12
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
10
10
10

11
11
10

12
12

12
11
10

10
10

10

10

11

10
10
10
10
Year
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203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
21
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234
235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255

173
=7
=7
=7
174
175
=7)
=7)
=7)
176

vV vv

\%

%
J Y

177

7153
7099
7596
2105
7433
1788
1724
7689
2076
1827
7967
2478
7322
2014
7482
2232
7977
2077
7393
7585
1661
7138
7836
7173
7161
7145
2194
7155
7986
7973
2387
7522
1955
7583
1766
1707
7932
7409
7277
7676
7176
1785
7215
1729
7429
2079
1769
2306
7916
7943
7168
2256
7841

Joseph Aguirre
Omar Sharif
Lisendro Bahena
Cristo Arvizo
Imesh Shresthar
Nathan Morton
Ben Wolford
Evan Quennet
Luis Limones
Jason Contreras
Lucas Molina
Landen Farina
Matthew Michal
Gabriel Castro
Marco Perales
Chris Box
Ammon Bush
Ezekiel Lopez
Zalen Robinson
Joseph Hall
Ryan Miller
Moises Mora
Bryan Hernandez
Mario Miranda
Abram Friddle
Jonathan Tovar
Anish Rudra
Grant Cheatle
Zander Eiben
Cameron Alton
Edwin Guevara
Adam Pena
Jason Rivas
Riley Gilbreath
Kyle Allen
Joshua Doda
Damian Lopez
Kaden Hernandez
Tyler Requa
Nick Bowles
Elian Pizano
Andrew Medina
Sunny Pradhan
Hayden James
Levi Nyagakah
Reynaldo Lopez
Seth Branham
Hussein Awil
Rolando Galvan
Isaac Ramos
Jason Grubbs
Chase Koeppen

Mario Lopez

Joshua

Hurst Bell

North Mesquite
Ennis

Mansfield Summit
Belton

Arlington Lamar
Plano West
Duncanville
Carrollton Creekview
Waxahachie
Hurst Bell

Lucas Lovejoy
Dallas Skyline
Mesquite

Frisco Wakeland
Wylie
Duncanville
Mansfield Lake Ridge
North Crowley
Arlington

Irving

South Grand Prairie
Joshua

Joshua

Irving

Frisco Liberty
Joshua

Wylie

Wylie

Grand Prairie
Mesquite Poteet
Corsicana

North Crowley
Belton

Arlington Lamar
Waco University
Mansfield Legacy
Lewisville Hebron
Plano West
Joshua

Belton
Kennedale
Arlington Martin
Mansfield Summit
Duncanville
Belton

Ft Worth Wyatt
Waco University
Waco University
Joshua

Frisco Wakeland

South Grand Prairie

20:54.1
20:56.0
20:56.4
20:56.6
20:56.6
20:56.7
20:56.8
20:57.8
20:58.0
20:58.2
20:58.8
20:59.5
21:00.2
21:00.3
21:00.4
21:01.1
21:02.9
21:03.4
21:06.3
21:06.9
21:07.6
21:09.7
21:10.3
21:10.9
21:12.2
21:12.9
21:13.0
21:13.4
21:15.2
21:15.6
21:15.9
21:17.4
21:18.1
21:18.5
21:19.0
21:211
21:21.6
21:22.6
21:23.1
21:23.2
21:24.7
21:25.3
21:25.4
21:27.0
21:27.6
21:27.9
21:28.5
21:28.9
21:29.1
21:30.5
21:31.2
21:31.5
21:31.8

6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:44/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:45/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:46/M
6:47/M
6:47/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:49/M
6:49/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
6:53/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:54/M
6:55/M
6:55/M
6:55/M
6:55/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M

10
10
10

10
10
12
12
11

10
11
12
12
10

11

10
12
11
10

12
10

10
10
11

12
11
11
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10
10
10
12
11
11
12
11

11
12
10
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256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281
282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
O'All Place
301
302
303
304
305
306
307

\

TV
N N NN

184

194
=7
=7
=7
195
196
Adj Place
=7
197
198
=7
199
200
(>7)

7919
1782
7923
7180
2528
2517
7400
7782
1653
2037
7181
7725
1865
2180
7275
2479
7089
2228
9207
2526
2193
7938
7116
2284
2518
7963
7123
7935
7185
2276
2386
7918
7184
2285
7330
1778
7762
1713
7988
7131
7305
2080
2408
7212
7528
Bib No
7950
7827
7499
7162
2107
7486
1765

Giovanni Garcia
Jarryd Lara

Ivan Guerrero
Conner Revis
Manuel Zamora
Marco Hinojosa®
Jachob Brasher
Aamed Zacaharia
Jonathan Garcia
Santiago Cardona
Ivan Rios

Luis Cerda

Pierre Anderson
Jacob Wilson
Krish Patel
Cristian Faz
Frederick Owen
Brett Baker

Joel Zell

Evan Waugh
Nicholas Riedl
Julio Morales
Alexi Bercian
Ross Oliveira
Kaleb Kinnart
Landon Jones
Marco Duran Mora
Dario Marin

Chris Singleton
Collin Winne
Sergio Guerrero
Fabian Garcia
Jackson Simon
Chase Privett
Cole Paulus
Jackson Hebert
Ruben Ramos

Jo Lee

Nathan Jones
Brandon Hernandez
Joey Farkas
Brandon Maldanado
Jonathan Tristan
Ramon Marquez
Jayden Ammon
Name

Juan Sotelo

Isai Alvarado
Alejandro Villalva
Noah Friddle
Christopher Hernandez
Jaiden Causey

Marcus Ake

Waco University
Belton

Waco University
Joshua

North Forney HS
North Forney HS
Mansfield Legacy
Richardson Berkner
Arlington

Dallas White
Joshua
Princeton

Cedar Hill

Frisco Heritage
Lewisville Hebron
Hurst Bell

Hurst Bell

Frisco Wakeland
Wylie

North Forney HS
Frisco Liberty
Waco University
Irving

Ft Worth Boswell
North Forney HS
Waxahachie
Irving

Waco University
Joshua

Frisco Wakeland
Grand Prairie
Waco University
Joshua

Ft Worth Boswell
Lucas Lovejoy
Belton

Red Oak
Arlington Lamar
Wylie

Irving

Lucas Lovejoy
Duncanville
Grand Prairie
Kennedale
Midlothian

Team

Waco University
South Grand Prairie
Mesquite Horn
Joshua

Ennis

Mesquite Horn

Belton

21:32.5
21:32.7
21:33.2
21:33.5
21:33.5
21:33.5
21:34.1
21:34.5
21:34.5
21:35.0
21:35.2
21:35.3
21:36.0
21:36.1
21:37.8
21:38.5
21:38.9
21:39.1
21:40.1
21:40.8
21:40.8
21:42.0
21:42.7
21:43.1
21:44.0
21:44.8
21:453
21:45.8
21:46.7
21:47.5
21:48.7
21:49.3
21:49.9
21:50.0
21:50.0
21:50.4
21:50.4
21:51.3
21:51.6
21:51.8
21:52.1
21:52.9
21:53.5
21:54.6
21:55.7
Time
21:56.1
21:57.0
21:57.8
21:58.6
22:01.1
22:01.3
22:01.6

6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:56/M
6:57/M
6:57/M
6:57/M
6:57/M
6:57/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
6:59/M
6:59/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
Pace
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:05/M
7:05/M

12
12
12
11

10
11
12
11

11
10
10
12
11

10
11
10

10

12
10
11
12
10
10

10

10

12
12
12

Year
11
12

10
10
11
12


Jim McGuinness
Highlight


Jim McGuinness
Highlight



308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328
329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360

7174
7205
7272
2047
7404
7850
2243
1848
2482
7124
1834
7091
2556
7262
7276
7402
7534
7479
7945
2288
1738
2267
7843
7216
1649
7917
7941
7208
7852
7609
2308
2236
7749
2471
2345
2183
7685
1758
7110
7403
1675
7425
2553
2026
2264
7292
7695
1710
7927
1761
7678
7416
7390

Evan Nichols
Nicholas Cajero
Dylan Molina
Julian Cazares
Elijah Elston

Luis Puga

Grant Goin

Gabe Rodriguez
Christian Gonzalez
Juan Escobedo
Malachi Havens
Nicholas Porio
Lois Vargas
Carson Dibler
Aiden Radtke
Clyde Davis

Blake Crowther
Carlos Montemayor Ruiz
Wilson Rivera
Brendan Whann
Anthony Castaneda
Nicholas Ratermann
Anthony Mariona
Christian Rockin
Tyler Daniels

Efren Garcia

Esau Perez

Bryan Flores
Blake Rendon
Jonathan Rangel
Exequiel Castillo
Bradley Chisholm
Luke Cowger
Justin Corella
Athen Tanner
Carter Bianchin
Nachiket Pandit
Demier Rehman
Arturo Ventura Hernandez
Connor Dill

Isaac Ogeto
Jordan Jones
Ronaldo Romero
Juan Munoz
Thomas Michnevitz
Nicholas Arrellano
Evan Wu

Jo Hill

Jonathan Jimenz
Jesus Rodulfo
Trevor Donahue
Diego Salinas

Jordan Osambu

Joshua

Kennedale
Lewisville Hebron
DeSoto

Mansfield Legacy
South Grand Prairie
Frisco Wakeland
Carrollton Creekview
Hurst Bell

Irving

Carrollton Creekview
Hurst Bell

Terrell HS
Lewisville Hebron
Lewisville Hebron
Mansfield Legacy
Midlothian
Mesquite

Waco University

Ft Worth Boswell
Arlington Seguin
Frisco Wakeland
South Grand Prairie
Kennedale
Arlington

Waco University
Waco University
Kennedale

South Grand Prairie
North Mesquite

Ft Worth Wyatt
Frisco Wakeland
Red Oak

Hurst Bell

Garland Lakeview Centennial

Frisco Liberty
Plano West
Arlington Seguin
Hurst Bell
Mansfield Legacy
Arlington Bowie
Mansfield Summit
Terrell HS

Dallas Skyline
Frisco Wakeland
Lucas Lovejoy
Plano West
Arlington Lamar
Waco University
Arlington Seguin
Plano West
Mansfield Legacy
Mansfield Lake Ridge

22:02.4
22:02.8
22:03.1
22:03.6
22:03.8
22:04.9
22:04.9
22:05.3
22:05.4
22:05.7
22:07.2
22:07.5
22:08.0
22:08.8
22:09.9
22:10.1
22:10.9
22:11.0
22:11.1
22:12.6
22:13.8
22:14.3
22:14.7
22:15.2
22:15.6
22:15.6
22:15.7
22:16.8
22:17.8
22:17.9
22:18.2
22:18.9
22:19.8
22:20.4
22:20.5
22:20.9
22:21.8
22:22.4
22:23.2
22:23.4
22:24.4
22:24.7
22:25.3
22:26.6
22:27.2
22:28.0
22:29.0
22:29.0
22:29.7
22:30.6
22:30.7
22:31.0
22:31.2

7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:07/M
7:07/M
7:07/M
7:07/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:09/'M
7:09'M
7:09/'M
7:09/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
7:10/M
711/M
711/M
711/M
711/M
711/M
711/M
7:12/M
7:12/M
7:12/M
7:12IM
7:13/M
7:13/M
7:13/M
7:13/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:15/M

12

12

12
10

10

10

10
12

11

10
10
11

12
11
11
10
10
10
11
10

12
11

11
10

12

10
10

11
11

11


Jim McGuinness
Highlight



361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375
376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
O'All Place
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412

227
228
229
>7)
230
231

232
233
234
235

v

v

v

v

249
Adj Place
=7
250
=7
251
=7
252
253

2303
7760
7751
7856
7723
1734
2547
2025
2283
2112
1854
7909
7270
7081
2262
7604
2199
7444
7985
1884
7113
2286
2522
1873
7382
1672
2040
2072
7083
2304
7119
1830
2075
7771
7928
2229
7408
7182
7584
7761

Bib No
7401
2023
7265
7750
1802
2210
7490
2113
1957
7953
2396
7544

Mohamed Ahmed
Eyan Perez
Moises Escareno
Devon Taylor
Jeremy Broome
Artimol Torres
Joshua Lara
Antoni Morales
Seth Lunsford
Francisco Morales
Dylan Sims
Rodrigo Berumen
Sean Loehding
Marcus Morgan
Jared McElreath
Matthew Montemayor
Ben Teng
Adisyon Shields
Abdeali Diwan
Elijah Morris
Matthew Wineinger
Nathan Reed
Emmanuel Sinah
Carlos Easter
Luke Cortez
Jonathan Howell
Sammuel Contreras
Dyvaryn Hubbard
Ryan Neal
Sebastian Aldaba
Edgar Cardenas
Jorge Garcia
Harry Lam

Marco Mendez
Israel Jiminez
Ashton Batman
Justin Haynes
Dayton Sanders
Carlos Guitierrez
Silver Quintanar
Name

Pablo Cardona
Adriel Mijarez
Joshua Goodrich
Darius Durham
Matthew Wolff
Chase Hunnicutt
Lucas Hood
Isaac Perez
Andrew Smith
Cesar Vilches
Jaiden Pinales
Noah Whorton

Ft Worth Wyatt

Red Oak

Red Oak

South Grand Prairie
Princeton

Arlington Martin
Terrell HS

Dallas Skyline

Ft Worth Boswell
Ennis

Carrollton Creekview
Waco University
Lewisville Hebron
Hurst Bell

Frisco Wakeland
North Mesquite
Frisco Liberty
Mansfield Timberview
Wylie

Cedar Hill

Hurst Bell

Ft Worth Boswell
North Forney HS
Cedar Hill
Mansfield Lake Ridge
Arlington Bowie
Dallas White
Duncanville

Hurst Bell

Ft Worth Wyatt
Irving

Carrollton Creekview
Duncanville
Richardson Berkner
Waco University
Frisco Wakeland
Mansfield Legacy
Joshua

North Crowley

Red Oak

Team

Mansfield Legacy
Dallas Skyline
Lewisville Hebron
Red Oak

Belton

Frisco Lone Star
Mesquite Horn
Ennis

Corsicana

Waco University
Grand Prairie
Midlothian

22:32.2
22:32.5
22:33.0
22:33.2
22:33.8
22:34.1
22:34.7
22:34.8
22:35.0
22:36.0
22:36.1
22:36.4
22:36.4
22:37.1
22:37.4
22:37.7
22:38.1
22:38.6
22:39.3
22:39.4
22:40.3
22:41.3
22:41.5
22:42.0
22:42.2
22:43.0
22:44.0
22:451
22:45.2
22:45.7
22:46.1
22:46.5
22:46.9
22:48.1
22:48.9
22:49.2
22:49.9
22:50.1
22:51.1
22:52.7
Time
22:53.3
22:53.5
22:54.5
22:54.7
22:57.5
22:57.7
22:58.8
22:59.0
23:00.2
23:00.3
23:00.4
23:01.2

7:15/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:16/M
7:17/M
71A7IM
71A7/M
71A7/M
71A7IM
717/M
71A7/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:18/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:19/M
7:20/M
7:20/M
7:20/M
7:20/M
7:20/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:21/M
7:22/M
Pace
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:22/M
7:23/M
7:23/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:24/M
7:25/M

11
11
12
11

12

10
12
10

11
12
12
10
12
10
10
11

11

10
10

11
10
12
12
12

10

11

Year

12
11
10
10
12

12
10
10



413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422
423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
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7340
7907
7681
2028
2278
1870
1705
7940
1866
7491
7975
7998
9123
7770
2470
1737
7598
2063
2468
7501
1742
1746
2309
2245
7842
2066
2313
2064
2388
2273
2316
2104
1682
1844
2219
2213
7443
2181
7489
7931
7944
1717
1826
1731
7737
2489
7120
2048
7930
1948
2257
1670
7829

Aaron Yount
Daniel Astroga
Vincent Jiang
Jesus Ramos
Travis Wright
Benjamin Campos
Angel Angeles
Carlos Paloblanco
Tre Armstrong
David Luna
Nathan Banketa
Zane Skinner
Michael Tekle
Yohannes Makonen

Paul Claffey

Armando Carranza Rivera

Andy Guzman
Saud Burney
Kevin Castillo
Rafael Zepeda
Luis Gomez
Jorge Guzman
Diwas Dhimal
Preston Grzana
Emiliano Lopez-Hafen
Ruben Del Angel
Luis Gomez
Kevin Carvajal
Juan Gutierrez
Cole Tuorto

Juan Lopez
Mark Alvarez
William Velazco
Tyler Pfeil

Philip Tang

Ethan Lecky
Octavius Napolean
Ben Afrid

Mario Flores
Steven Leyva
Isaac Rebollar
Jo Mitchell

Bryan Castillo
Jared Lopez
Robert Ramirez
Valentin Jedidia
Maveri Cazares
Drake Chalmers
Sebastian Juarez
Brayan Gonzalez
Ethan Larson
Mark Gray

Angel Batres

Lucas Lovejoy
Waco University
Plano West
Dallas Skyline
Frisco Wakeland
Cedar Hill
Arlington Lamar
Waco University
Cedar Hill
Mesquite Horn
Wylie

Wylie

Wylie
Richardson Berkner
Hurst Bell
Arlington Seguin
North Mesquite
Duncanville
Hurst Bell
Mesquite Horn
Arlington Seguin
Arlington Seguin
Ft Worth Wyatt
Frisco Wakeland
South Grand Prairie
Duncanville

Ft Worth Wyatt
Duncanville
Grand Prairie
Frisco Wakeland
Ft Worth Wyatt
Ennis

Arlington Bowie
Carrollton Creekview
Frisco Lone Star
Frisco Lone Star
Mansfield Timberview
Frisco Liberty
Mesquite Horn
Waco University
Waco University
Arlington Lamar
Carrollton Creekview
Arlington Martin
Princeton

Hurst Bell

Irving

DeSoto

Waco University
Corsicana
Frisco Wakeland
Arlington Bowie

South Grand Prairie

23:01.4
23:02.2
23:02.4
23:02.6
23:04.9
23:05.3
23:05.4
23:05.4
23:05.4
23:06.1
23:06.7
23:07.6
23:07.8
23:07.9
23:07.9
23:10.6
23:10.8
23:11.1
23:12.1
23:13.2
23:15.1
23:16.6
23:17.9
23:18.4
23:18.5
23:19.6
23:20.0
23:21.3
23:21.8
23:22.6
23:22.8
23:23.0
23:23.4
23:24.3
23:25.1
23:25.4
23:26.3
23:26.5
23:26.7
28:27.2
23:33.2
23:33.2
23:35.4
23:38.4
23:40.3
23:40.7
23:42.5
23:42.6
23:42.6
23:43.1
23:44.6
23:46.4
23:46.7

7:25/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:25/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:26/M
7:27M
7:27M
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:29/'M
7:29/'M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:31/M
7:32/IM
7:32/IM
7:32/IM
7:32/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:33/M
7:35/M
7:35/M
7:35/M
7:36/M
7:37M
7:37M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:39/M
7:39/M

12

11

10
10
11
11

12

10
11
12
12
10
12
11
11

12
10
11

12
11
11

11
10
10
10
11
12
11
11
11
11
10
10
11
11
11
12

12
12


Jim McGuinness
Highlight



466
467
468
469
470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
O'All Place
501
502
503
504
505
506
507
508
509
510
511
512
513
514
515
516
517
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Adj Place

7845
7605
2281
7278
1727
2032
2473
2469
1680
2187
1740
2117
2234
2314
7830
7267
7955
1770
7781
7828
2496
1678
2472
7525
1799
7740
1708
7109
7929
2483
2244
1716
1666
2150
7437
Bib No
2394
2480
7933
7849
7920
2339
1839
2347
2235
1872
1893
7446
2474
1658
2019
2475
7512

Hamza Mohammad
Luis Moreno
Christopher Gonzales
Austin Smith

Elijah Colbert

Gonzalo Torres

Gustavo Cruz Tierrablanca

Alex Chiles

Quadri Sogbaike
Rushik Guduru
Brennan Garcia
Colin Wharton-Blazek
Connor Cagle

Omar Gonzalez
Kevon Benson
Jackson Haught

Jon Zuniga

Mason Burstedt
Destin Williams
Collin Anderson

Ty Makar

Isaiah Scroggins
Marco Cruz

Ashton Short
Zachary Tolbert
Reese Weaks

Eean Garcia

Caleb Tshileu
Emiliano Juarez
Edwin Goyah
Prashanth Gowda
Jeff Mitchell

Tyree Brown

Hayden Chamberlain
Kevin Fisher

Name

Juan Manriquez
Richard Flores Montoya
Ivan Lopez

Matthew Portilla
Ricardo Garza

Raul Noah Orta

Uriel Lopez

Carlos Velasco

Ryan Chester

King Davis

David Velazquez
Keyshun Williams
Benjamin Domenzain
Jeed Limchoopornwikul
Marco Hernandez
Seth Duckworth

Seth Frazar

South Grand Prairie
North Mesquite

Ft Worth Boswell
Lewisville Hebron
Arlington Martin
Dallas Skyline
Hurst Bell

Hurst Bell

Arlington Bowie
Frisco Liberty
Arlington Seguin
Ennis

Frisco Wakeland

Ft Worth Wyatt
South Grand Prairie
Lewisville Hebron
Waco University
Belton

Richardson Berkner
South Grand Prairie
Hurst Bell

Arlington Bowie
Hurst Bell

Mesquite Poteet
Belton

Princeton

Arlington Lamar
Hurst Bell

Waco University
Hurst Bell

Frisco Wakeland
Arlington Lamar
Arlington Bowie
Forney

Mansfield Timberview
Team

Grand Prairie

Hurst Bell

Waco University
South Grand Prairie

Waco University

Garland Lakeview Centennial

Carrollton Creekview

Garland Lakeview Centennial

Frisco Wakeland
Cedar Hill

Cedar Hill

Mansfield Timberview
Hurst Bell

Arlington

Dallas Skyline

Hurst Bell

Mesquite Poteet

23:47.4
23:47.8
23:48.3
23:48.6
23:49.9
23:51.3
23:53.0
23:54.3
23:56.8
23:57.5
23:57.9
23:58.9
24:01.3
24:03.1
24:05.1
24:07.4
24:10.6
24:12.4
24:14.2
24:15.6
24:15.7
24:16.5
24:16.6
24:16.7
24:17.1
24:20.5
24:21.2
24:24.4
24:25.7
24:26.3
24:28.7
24:28.7
24:28.9
24:31.1
24:31.1
Time
24:31.1
24:33.0
24:33.4
24:34.4
24:36.2
24:38.5
24:43.2
24:43.2
24:45.3
24:46.6
24:47 1
24:47 .4
24:49.2
24:51.4
24:51.8
24:52.0
24:54.9

7:39/M
7:39/M
7:40/M
7:40/M
7:40/M
7:41/M
7:41/M
7:42IM
7:42IM
7:43IM
7:43/M
7:43/M
7:44/M
7:44/M
7:45/M
7:46/M
7:47M
7:47M
7:48/M
7:48/M
7:48/M
7:49/'M
7:49/M
7:49/M
7:49/M
7:50/M
7:50/M
7:51/M
7:52/IM
7:52/IM
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
7:53/M
Pace
7:53/M
7:54/M
7:54/M
7:54/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
7:57M
7:57M
7:58/M
7:58/M
7:59/M
7:59/M
7:59/M
8:00/M
8:00/M
8:00/M
8:01/M

11
11

10
11
11
11
10
10
10
10
10
10

10
12
10
11
10

12
11

12
11
11
10

12
12

11
10
10
Year
11
10
10

12
11
11
11
12
10

10
12
11
10



518
519
520
521
522
523
524
525
526
527
528
529
530
531
532
533
534
535
536
537
538
539
540
541
542
543
544
545
546
547
548
549
550
551
552
553
554
555
556
557
558
559
560
561
562
563
564
565
566
567
568
569
570
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2209
2022
1772
7942
2485
2497
1853
7835
2212
7498
7082
1829
7978
2325
2191
2089
1720
2033
7924
7738
7730
2266
7504
1767
7772
7146
7097
2174
1751
2399
7505
2282
2153
2381
2548
7477
1745
7589
1743
7122
2383
1735
7954
2543
2495
1850
7143
1762
7085
2322
1846
2329
7140

Joshua Hedden
Erick Meraz

Jarrod Cleaver
Renato Ramirez
Tony Gutierrez
Cesar Martinez
Bobby Shewandagne
Joaquin Guevara
Gosu Kim

Anthony Tran

Rami Musa
Matthew Friend
Colton Capen
Bonfils Rutagengwa
Jack Pyatt

Marco Ramirez

Jo Rubio

Ricardo Valadez
Andrew Herrera
Angel Sanchez
Joseph Garcia
Tanner Paul

Landry Allen
Fernando Ayala
Mohammed
Armando Vargas
Ryan Saunders
Harrison McFarland
Dean Kamel

Jesus Rico

Jason Bambico
Hayden Hollon
Jordan Donawho
Chris Campos
Nathanial Marroquin
Alexis Manriquez
Kobi Gutierrez
Kevin Le

Ethan Gonzalez
Jose Chia

Osvaldo Diaz

Roberto Alvarez Zacarias

Rafael Villa

Jordan Gudinho
Austin Lutts

Chris Sanchez
Edwin Santillan
Emanuel Solis
Steven Nguyen
Efrain Palacios
Nathan Powell
Nathaniel Anderson

Michael Palma

Frisco Lone Star
Dallas Skyline
Belton

Waco University
Hurst Bell

Hurst Bell
Carrollton Creekview
South Grand Prairie
Frisco Lone Star
Mesquite Horn
Hurst Bell
Carrollton Creekview
Wylie

Ft Worth Wyatt
Frisco Liberty
Duncanville
Arlington Lamar
Dallas Skyline
Waco University
Princeton

Princeton

Frisco Wakeland
Mesquite Poteet
Belton

Richardson Berkner
Irving

Hurst Bell

Frisco Heritage
Arlington Seguin
Grand Prairie
Mesquite Poteet

Ft Worth Boswell
Forney

Grand Prairie
Terrell HS

Mesquite

Arlington Seguin
North Crowley
Arlington Seguin
Irving

Grand Prairie
Arlington Seguin
Waco University
Terrell HS

Hurst Bell
Carrollton Creekview
Irving

Arlington Seguin
Hurst Bell

Ft Worth Wyatt

Carrollton Creekview

Garland Lakeview Centennial

Irving

24:55.0
24:55.9
24:56.1
24:57.7
25:00.4
25:01.2
25:01.2
25:01.4
25:01.7
25:02.5
25:02.7
25:04.9
25:07.0
25:08.9
25:11.3
25:13.3
25:15.5
25:15.8
25:19.7
25:20.6
25:22.5
25:22.7
25:23.2
25:24.1
25:26.7
25:30.7
25:31.6
25:34.7
25:37.0
25:37.4
25:37.6
25:38.1
25:41.1
25:45.1
25:45.4
25:45.9
25:53.8
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26:02.2
26:02.3
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26:06.5
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26:21.9
26:23.3

8:01/M
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8:03/M
8:03/M
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8:03/M
8:03/M
8:03/M
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8:04/M
8:05/M
8:05/M
8:06/M
8:07/M
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8:13/M
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8:15/M
8:15/M
8:16/M
8:17/M
8:17/M
8:17/M
8:20/M
8:22/M
8:23/M
8:23/M
8:24/M
8:24/M
8:24/M
8:25/M
8:25/M
8:25/M
8:27/M
8:27/M
8:28/M
8:29/M
8:29/M
8:29/M
8:30/M
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11
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7756
1674
2065
2069
2217
7773
7440
7775
7853
1736
7096
1671
2490
7471
2206
7592
2348
7844
7602
7134
1832
7936
2523
1752
2218
1851
2462
7281
2488
2315

Bib No
2279
2467
2330
2250
2312
2031
1667
7467
7090
7922
7957
2203
7543
7088
1711
7974
2385
1840
1789
1876
1665
7264

Devon James
Cesar Ochoa
Christian Chavarria
Hugo Garza
Khristian Sailor
Alex Pena

Nathan Kariuki
Javier Renoso
Chris Ruiz

Ali Bonilla
Howard Rollins
Preston Harper
Raymond Kabondo
Marcos Gonzalez
Saiprathik Chalamkuri
Numbi Ngoy
Victor Zavala
Michael Mauldin
Joel Martinez
Aaron Lazo
Nicolas Godoy
Adrianne Martinez
Gage Smith@
Haris Khan

Devon Sharkey
Daniel Sawyers
Nash Alcorn
Dillan Vanner
Jakob Hintemeyer
Ackrosh Gurung
Name

Andrew Wyse
Zachary Brown
Julian Felan

Seth Heldman
Eduardo Gomez
Marco Sandoval
Sahir Calderon
Jefferson Chavez
Alexander Pierce
Mizael Gonzalez
Ross Avent
Malakai Ashenafi
Charles Velasquez
Mahamat Oumar
Sam Jorgensen
Massimo Augello
Edmer Giron

Ali Mohammed
Daniel Murillo
Edgar Hernandez
Braxton Asah

Gavin Gajraj

Red Oak

Arlington Bowie
Duncanville
Duncanville

Frisco Lone Star
Richardson Berkner
Mansfield Timberview
Richardson Berkner
South Grand Prairie
Arlington Seguin
Hurst Bell

Arlington Bowie
Hurst Bell

Mesquite

Frisco Lone Star

North Crowley

Garland Lakeview Centennial

South Grand Prairie
North Mesquite
Irving

Carrollton Creekview
Waco University
North Forney HS
Arlington Seguin
Frisco Lone Star
Carrollton Creekview
Hurst Bell

Lewisville Hebron
Hurst Bell

Ft Worth Wyatt
Team

Frisco Wakeland
Hurst Bell

Garland Lakeview Centennial

Frisco Wakeland
Ft Worth Wyatt
Dallas Skyline
Arlington Bowie
Mesquite

Hurst Bell

Waco University
Waxahachie
Frisco Lone Star
Midlothian

Hurst Bell
Arlington Lamar
Wylie

Grand Prairie
Carrollton Creekview
Belton

Cedar Hill
Arlington Bowie

Lewisville Hebron

26:24.3
26:29.2
26:30.1
26:32.3
26:41.5
26:43.4
26:50.5
27:00.8
27:03.3
27:11.5
27:13.6
27:15.8
27:17.0
27:17.4
27:19.3
27:21.5
27:22.8
27:27.5
27:35.1
27:38.6
27:40.5
27:40.7
27:53.3
27:55.0
28:00.3
28:09.4
28:13.7
28:15.9
28:17.8
28:19.5
Time
28:21.1
28:21.8
28:24.2
28:30.6
28:39.5
28:43.0
28:44.0
28:47.1
28:49.8
28:50.1
28:52.6
28:52.8
29:17.8
29:23.8
29:27.9
29:56.7
30:04.6
30:05.2
30:11.0
30:13.3
30:14.8
30:18.1

8:30/M
8:31/M
8:32/M
8:32/M
8:35/M
8:36/M
8:38/M
8:41/M
8:42/M
8:45/M
8:46/M
8:46/M
8:47/M
8:47/M
8:48/M
8:48/M
8:49/M
8:50/M
8:53/M
8:54/M
8:54/M
8:54/M
8:58/M
8:59/M
9:01/M
9:04/M
9:05/M
9:06/M
9:06/M
9:07/M
Pace
9:07/M
9:07/M
9:08/M
9:10/M
9:13/M
9:15/M
9:15/M
9:16/M
9:17/M
9:17/M
9:17/M
9:17/M
9:26/M
9:27/M
9:29/M
9:38/M
9:41/M
9:41/M
9:43/M
9:44/M
9:44/M
9:45/M

10
11

11
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11
10
10
11
10
12
11
11
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11
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11
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Year
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624
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627
628
629
630
631
632
633
634
635
636
637

7778
1681
1668
2499
2492
7105
2487
2317
2486
2481
1828
7848
7087
1760
1837

Leobardo Salinas
Joshua Valdez
Butler Cameron
Genese Mawete
Satchel Koenig
Jalen Stevens
Stephen Hernandez
Dimitrious Love
Ryan Hernandez
Cooper Gibbs
Darwin Cruz
Jesus Perez
Troy Odomore
Julio Rivas

Nicholas Lara

Richardson Berkner
Arlington Bowie
Arlington Bowie
Hurst Bell

Hurst Bell

Hurst Bell

Hurst Bell

Ft Worth Wyatt
Hurst Bell

Hurst Bell
Carrollton Creekview
South Grand Prairie
Hurst Bell

Arlington Seguin

Carrollton Creekview

30:35.5
31:31.8
31:54.2
32:32.5
32:52.8
32:58.1
33:08.0
33:37.5
34:50.8
35:02.8
35:27.7
35:58.2
37:58.0
39:12.9
40:25.8

9:51/M

10:09/M
10:16/M
10:28/M
10:35/M
10:37/M
10:40/M
10:49/M
11:13/M
11:17/M
11:25/M
11:35/M
12:13/M
12:37/M
13:01/M
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11
10
11
10
12
10
10
11
12
11
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Top

Final Team Results - Boys

6A-5A JV BOYS

Team - Lucas Lovejoy Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 19 Team Score (times): 1:30:07.9 Ave Time:18:01.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7319 Riley McGowan 9 1 1 17:38.9 17:38.9 0:00.0
2 7327 Mattew Murray 9 2 3 17:51.5 35:30.5 0:12.6
3 7302 Brenden Dunleavy 11 3 6 18:00.4 53:30.9 0:21.4
4 7321 Sam Mena 11 4 10 18:00.7 1:11:31.6 0:21.7
5 7337 Rohan Sharma 9 9 19 18:36.3  1:30:07.9 0:57.4
6 7335  Sam Rouse 1 (14) (33) 18:47.4 1:48:55.4 1:08.5
7 7315 Stefan Lingenfelder 10 (15) (48) 18:47.5 2:07:42.9 1:08.5
8 7333 Carson Person 9 More Than 7 18:48.8 2:26:31.8 1:09.9
9 7317 Justin Maroney 11 More Than 7 18:55.9 2:45:27.8 1:17.0
10 7336 Luis Sandoval 10 More Than 7 19:22.5 3:04:50.3 1:43.5
11 7296 Caleb Beets 9 More Than 7 19:31.6  3:24:22.0 1:52.7
12 7318 Finn McGoldrick 10 More Than 7 19:34.0 3:43:56.0 1:55.0
13 7310 Reid James 10 More Than 7 19:34.2  4:03:30.3 1:55.3
14 7323 Thomas Michal 11 More Than 7 19:54.0 4:23:24.3 2:15.0
15 7309 Andrew lovine 10 More Than 7 19:57.2  4:43:21.5 2:18.2
16 7303 Kyle Easley 11 More Than 7 20:08.2 5:03:29.8 2:29.3
17 7297 Jacob Beets 10 More Than 7 20:09.5 5:23:39.3 2:30.5
18 7324 Davis Mosel 9 More Than 7 20:12.3 5:43:51.6 2:33.3
19 7334 Jake Piccirillo 9 More Than 7 20:21.2 6:04:12.9 2:42.3
20 7338 Matthew Sipes 11 More Than 7 20:37.3 6:24:50.3 2:58.4
21 7298 Josh Bittlestone 10 More Than 7 20:47.2 6:45:37.5 3:08.2
22 7294 Walter Bedell 12 More Than 7 20:53.0 7:06:30.5 3:14.1
23 7322 Matthew Michal 11 More Than 7 21:00.2 7:27:30.8 3:21.3
24 7330 Cole Paulus 9 More Than 7 21:50.0 7:49:20.9 4:11.1
25 7305 Joey Farkas 9 More Than 7 21:52.1  8:11:13.0 4:13.2
26 7292 Nicholas Arrellano 10 More Than 7 22:28.0 8:33:41.1 4:49.1
27 7340 Aaron Yount 9 More Than 7 23:01.4 8:56:42.6 5:22.5
Team - Arlington Houston Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 64 Team Score (times): 1:32:58.6 Ave Time:18:35.7
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1688 Nana Essah-Agyei 10 6 6 18:03.7 18:038.7 0:24.7
2 1697 Martin Murillo 9 8 14 18:33.0 36:36.7 0:54.0
3 1691 Oscar Garcia 10 10 24 18:37.5 55:14.3 0:58.6
4 1702 Rogelio Reyna 10 19 43 18:51.6  1:14:05.9 1:12.7
5 1686 Omar Balderas 11 21 64 18:52.6  1:32:58.6 1:13.7
6 1698  Jose Ortiz 1 (28) (92) 19:04.6 1:52:03.3 1:25.7
7 1699 Erick Padilla 11 (38) (130) 19:16.1  2:11:19.4 1:37.1


Jim McGuinness
Highlight



8 1684 Alfredo Alvarez 1 More Than 7 19:17.9 2:30:37.4 1:38.9

9 1700 Leonardo Ramirez 11 More Than 7 19:20.7 2:49:58.1 1:41.7
10 1703 Rafael Vazquez 11 More Than 7 19:21.0 3:09:19.1 1:42.1
11 1694 Martin Mendoza 10 More Than 7 19:45.6 3:29:04.8 2:06.7
12 1695 Marcus Momulu 11 More Than 7 20:05.0 3:49:09.8 2:26.0
13 1689 Alexis Flores 12 More Than 7 20:06.3 4:09:16.1 2:27.3
14 1693 Nathaniel Kopetsky 12 More Than 7 20:29.1  4:29:45.2 2:50.1
15 1692 Fabio Gomez 10 More Than 7 20:29.8 4:50:15.1 2:50.9
16 1685 Pedro Angulo 12 More Than 7 20:32.6 5:10:47.7 2:53.7
17 1701 Michael Ramos 11 More Than 7 20:37.3 5:31:25.0 2:58.3
18 1690 Hector Flores 10 More Than 7 20:41.5 5:52:06.6 3:02.5
Team - Duncanville Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 124  Team Score (times): 1:34:55.9 Ave Time:18:59.2
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 2083 Oscar Nieto 11 13 13 18:47.4 18:47.4 1:08.4
2 2085 Jadrian Prater 11 17 30 18:48.2 37:35.6 1:09.3
3 2061 Kaleb Berry 10 24 54 18:56.3 56:32.0 1:17.4
4 2084 Armando Perez 12 29 83 19:05.0 1:15:37.1 1:26.1
5 2091 Roman Reyes 12 41 124 19:18.8  1:34:55.9 1:39.9
6 2094 Caleb Sawyer 12 (57) (181) 19:36.7 1:54:32.7 1:57.8
7 2096  Johnny Tat 12 (61) (242) 19:37.7 2:14:10.5 1:58.7
8 2067 Adrian Gallegos 11 More Than 7 19:42.3 2:33:52.8 2:03.4
9 2090 Christopher Reyes 10 More Than 7 19:47.4  2:53:40.3 2:08.5
10 2078 Jose Lopez 1 More Than 7 20:01.9 3:13:42.2 2:23.0
11 2062 Kevin Berry 12 More Than 7 20:10.4 3:33:52.6 2:31.4
12 2088 Payton Price 9 More Than 7 20:47.0 3:54:39.7 3:08.1
13 2076 Luis Limones 12 More Than 7 20:58.0 4:15:37.7 3:19.0
14 2077 Ezekiel Lopez 9 More Than 7 21:03.4 4:36:41.2 3:24.4
15 2079 Reynaldo Lopez 11 More Than 7 21:27.9  4:58:09.1 3:49.0
16 2080 Brandon Maldanado 12 More Than 7 21:52.9 5:20:02.1 4:13.9
17 2072 Dyvaryn Hubbard 9 More Than 7 22:45.1  5:42:47.2 5:06.1
18 2075 Harry Lam 12 More Than 7 22:46.9 6:05:34.1 5:08.0
19 2063 Saud Burney 12 More Than 7 23:11.1  6:28:45.3 5:32.2
20 2066 Ruben Del Angel 10 More Than 7 23:19.6  6:52:04.9 5:40.6
21 2064 Kevin Carvajal 9 More Than 7 23:21.3 7:15:26.2 5:42.3
22 2089 Marco Ramirez 12 More Than 7 25:13.3 7:40:39.5 7:34.3
23 2065 Christian Chavarria 11 More Than 7 26:30.1 8:07:09.6 8:51.1
24 2069 Hugo Garza 9 More Than 7 26:32.3 8:33:42.0 8:53.3
Team - Frisco Wakeland Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 204  Team Score (times): 1:36:11.6 Ave Time:19:14.3
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2242 Jacob Geiger 10 1 1 18:38.5 18:38.5 0:59.6
2 2249 Ryan Heinrich 11 26 37 18:58.2 37:36.8 1:19.3
3 2239 Tyler Cragun 10 34 71 19:12.6 56:49.4 1:33.6
4 2258 Andrew Long 9 46 117 19:21.5 1:16:10.9 1:42.5
5 2251 Dylan Hiu 12 87 204 20:00.6 1:36:11.6 2:21.6
6 2271 Zachary Smullen 9 (91) (295) 20:02.7 1:56:14.3 2:23.7
7 2270  Colby Rodgers 10 (92) (387) 20:02.8 2:16:17.1 2:23.8
8 2253 Tyler Johnston 10 More Than 7 20:17.8 2:36:35.0 2:38.8
9 2259 Jack Maness 12 More Than 7 20:26.7 2:57:01.7 2:47.8



10 2232 Chris Box 10 More Than 7 21:01.1  3:18:02.9 3:22.2

1 2256 Chase Koeppen 12 More Than 7 21:31.5 3:39:34.4 3:52.5
12 2228 Brett Baker 11 More Than 7 21:39.1 4:01:13.6 4:00.2
13 2276 Collin Winne 11 More Than 7 21:475 4:23:011 4:08.5
14 2243 Grant Goin 10 More Than 7 22:04.9 4:45:06.1 4:25.9
15 2267 Nicholas Ratermann 10 More Than 7 22:143 5:07:20.4 4:35.4
16 2236 Bradley Chisholm 10 More Than 7 22:18.9 5:29:39.3 4:39.9
17 2264 Thomas Michnevitz 10 More Than 7 22:27.2 5:52:06.6 4:48.3
18 2262 Jared McElreath 12 More Than 7 22:37.4 6:14:441 4:58.5
19 2229 Ashton Batman 9 More Than 7 22:49.2 6:37:33.3 5:10.3
20 2278 Travis Wright 9 More Than 7 23:04.9 7:00:38.3 5:25.9
21 2245 Preston Grzana More Than 7 23:18.4 7:23:56.7 5:39.5
22 2273 Cole Tuorto 12 More Than 7 23:22.6 7:47:19.3 5:43.6
23 2257 Ethan Larson 12 More Than 7 23:44.6 8:11:04.0 6:05.6
24 2234 Connor Cagle 10 More Than 7 24:01.3 8:35:05.3 6:22.4
25 2244 Prashanth Gowda 12 More Than 7 24:28.7 8:59:34.1 6:49.8
26 2235 Ryan Chester 12 More Than 7 24:45.3 9:24:19.4 7:06.3
27 2266 Tanner Paul 9 More Than 7 25:22.7 9:49:42.2 7:43.7
28 2279 Andrew Wyse 9 More Than 7 28:21.1 10:18:03.3 10:42.1
29 2250 Seth Heldman 12 More Than 7 28:30.6 10:46:33.9 10:51.7
Team - Mansfield Legacy Finish Position - 5
Team Score (places): 238  Team Score (times): 1:37:03.6 Ave Time:19:24.7
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7413 Caleb Kutch 10 31 31 19:11.1 19:11.1 1:32.1
2 7412 Johnnie Kalma 10 32 63 19:11.1 38:22.2 1:32.2
3 7410 Kyle Horne 9 37 100 19:13.8 57:36.0 1:34.8
4 7396 Dillan Ary 10 50 150 19:26.0 1:17:02.0 1:47.0
5 7411 Christopher Jackson 10 88 238 20:01.5 1:37:03.6 2:22.6
6 7417 Benjamin Thomas 9 (118) (356) 20:17.3 1:57:20.9 2:38.4
7 7415 Nicholas Page 9 (149) (505) 20:43.8 2:18:04.8 3:04.8
8 7409 Kaden Hernandez 10 More Than 7 21:22.6 2:39:27.4 3:43.7
9 7400 Jachob Brasher 9 More Than 7 21:341 3:01:01.6 3:55.2
10 7404 Elijah Elston 9 More Than 7 22:03.8 3:23:05.4 4:24.9
1 7402 Clyde Davis 12 More Than 7 22:10.1  3:45:155 4:31.1
12 7403 Connor Dill 9 More Than 7 22:23.4 4:07:38.9 4:44.4
13 7416 Diego Salinas 9 More Than 7 22:31.0 4:30:10.0 4:52.1
14 7408 Justin Haynes 9 More Than 7 22:49.9 4:52:59.9 5:10.9
15 7401 Pablo Cardona 9 More Than 7 22:53.3 5:15:53.3 5:14.4
Team - Frisco Liberty Finish Position - 6
Team Score (places): 247  Team Score (times): 1:37:05.0 Ave Time:19:25.0
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2182 Juan Arce 9 27 27 19:00.9 19:00.9 1:22.0
2 2184 Chris Coppinger 9 35 62 19:12.8 38:13.7 1:33.8
3 2201 Allen Vasquez 10 40 102 19:16.7 57:30.5 1:37.7
4 2202 Armando Vasquez 11 63 165 19:38.7 1:17:09.2 1:59.8
5 2188 Diego Lorenso 12 82 247 19:55.7 1:37:05.0 2:16.7
6 2192 Ethan Riedl 11 (98) (345) 20:05.8 1:57:10.8 2:26.8
7 2190  Daniel Ng 12 (137) (482) 20:33.0 2:17:43.8 2:54.1
8 2194 Anish Rudra 10 More Than 7 21:13.0 2:38:56.9 3:34.1
9 2193 Nicholas Riedl 9 More Than 7 21:40.8 3:00:37.8 4:01.9



10 2183 Carter Bianchin 10 More Than 7 22:20.9 3:22:58.7 4:42.0

11 2199 Ben Teng 10 More Than 7 22:38.1 3:45:36.8 4:59.1
12 2181 Ben Afrid 11 More Than 7 23:26.5 4:09:03.4 5:47.6
13 2187 Rushik Guduru 10 More Than 7 23:57.5 4:33:01.0 6:18.6
14 2191 Jack Pyatt 9 More Than 7 25:11.3 4:58:12.3 7:32.3
Team - Plano West Finish Position - 7
Team Score (places): 280  Team Score (times): 1:37:46.3 Ave Time:19:33.2
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7694  Brandon Welsh 10 30 30 19:09.3  19:09.3 1:30.4
2 7680 Masen Hiatt 9 47 77 19:21.7 38:31.0 1:42.7
3 7691 Roman Venegas 12 55 132 19:34.8 58:05.9 1:55.9
4 7693 Aaron Villafranca 10 73 205 19:49.8 1:17:55.7 2:10.8
5 7673 lan Artho 9 75 280 19:50.5 1:37:46.3 2:11.6
6 7686 Matthew Parks 9 (121) (401) 20:19.7 1:58:06.0 2:40.8
7 7688  Jeffery Pierce 10 (139) (540) 20:34.3 2:18:40.4 2:55.4
8 7683 Ethan Melara 12 More Than 7 20:39.8 2:39:20.3 3:00.9
9 7679 Tyler Gorejena 10 More Than 7 20:43.6  3:00:04.0 3:04.6
10 7689 Evan Quennet 12 More Than 7 20:57.8 3:21:01.8 3:18.8
1 7676 Nick Bowles 10 More Than 7 21:23.2 3:42:25.0 3:44.3
12 7685 Nachiket Pandit 9 More Than 7 22:21.8 4:04:46.8 4:42.8
13 7695 Evan Wu 9 More Than 7 22:29.0 4:27:15.8 4:50.0
14 7678 Trevor Donahue 9 More Than 7 22:30.7 4:49:46.6 4:51.8
15 7681 Vincent Jiang 9 More Than 7 23:02.4 5:12:49.0 5:23.4
Team - Grand Prairie Finish Position - 8
Team Score (places): 281  Team Score (times): 1:37:12.7 Ave Time:19:26.5
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2409 Christopher Valles 12 7 7 18:17.1 18:17.1 0:38.1
2 2405 John Rutledge 11 33 40 19:11.3 37:28.4 1:32.3
3 2410 Alan Varela 10 70 110 19:48.8 57:17.2 2:09.8
4 2401 Daniel Robles 10 72 182 19:491  1:17:06.3 2:10.1
5 2379 Juan Avila 10 99 281 20:06.3 1:37:12.7 2:27.4
6 2411 Isaak Zuniga 11 (113) (394) 20:14.3 1:57:271 2:35.4
7 2393 Valente Luna 10 (117) (511) 20:16.0 2:17:43.1 2:37.0
8 2387 Edwin Guevara 10 More Than 7 21:159 2:38:59.0 3:37.0
9 2386 Sergio Guerrero 12 More Than 7 21:48.7 3:00:47.8 4:09.8
10 2408 Jonathan Tristan 12 More Than 7 21:563.5 3:22:41.4 4:14.6
11 2396 Jaiden Pinales 10 More Than 7 23:00.4 3:45:41.8 5:21.4
12 2388 Juan Gutierrez 9 More Than 7 23:21.8  4:09:03.6 5:42.9
13 2394 Juan Manriquez 11 More Than 7 24:31.1  4:33:34.8 6:52.2
14 2399 Jesus Rico 11 More Than 7 25:37.4 4:59:12.3 7:58.5
15 2381 Chris Campos 1 More Than 7 25:451 5:24:57.4 8:06.1
16 2383 Osvaldo Diaz 10 More Than 7 26:05.0 5:51:02.4 8:26.0
17 2385 Edmer Giron 12 More Than 7 30:04.6 6:21:07.1 12:25.7
Team - Waco University Finish Position - 9
Team Score (places): 306  Team Score (times): 1:37:13.7 Ave Time:19:26.7
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7910 Jacob Casiano 11 5 5 18:01.8 18:01.8 0:22.9

2 7908 Maximus Austin 9 53 58 19:28.5 37:30.4 1:49.5



3 7911 Johan Castro 11 59 117 19:36.9 57:07.3 1:58.0
4 7912 Christopher Cazeres 12 78 195 19:53.4 1:17:00.8 2:14.4
5 7952 Freddie Velazquez 1 111 306 20:12.9 1:37:13.7 2:33.9
6 7934 Jose Lozano 12 (155) (461) 20:51.5 1:58:05.2 3:12.5
7 7932 Damian Lopez 11 (172) (633) 21:21.6 2:19:26.8 3:42.6
8 7916 Rolando Galvan 12 More Than 7 21:29.1  2:40:55.9 3:50.1
9 7943 Isaac Ramos 10 More Than 7 21:30.5 3:02:26.4 3:51.5
10 7919 Giovanni Garcia 12 More Than 7 21:32.5 3:23:58.9 3:53.5
11 7923 Ivan Guerrero 12 More Than 7 21:33.2 3:45:32.2 3:54.2
12 7938 Julio Morales 10 More Than 7 21:42.0 4:07:14.2 4:03.0
13 7935 Dario Marin 12 More Than 7 21:45.8  4:29:00.0 4:06.8
14 7918 Fabian Garcia 10 More Than 7 21:49.3 4:50:49.4 4:10.4
15 7950 Juan Sotelo 11 More Than 7 21:56.1 5:12:45.6 4:17.2
16 7945 Wilson Rivera 11 More Than 7 22:11.1  5:34:56.7 4:32.1
17 7917 Efren Garcia 11 More Than 7 22:15.6 5:57:12.4 4:36.7
18 7941 Esau Perez 9 More Than 7 22:15.7 6:19:28.1 4:36.7
19 7927 Jonathan Jimenz 11 More Than 7 22:29.7 6:41:57.8 4:50.8
20 7909 Rodrigo Berumen 10 More Than 7 22:36.4 7:04:34.3 4:57.5
21 7928 Israel Jiminez 10 More Than 7 22:48.9 7:27:23.2 5:09.9
22 7953 Cesar Vilches 12 More Than 7 23:00.3 7:50:23.6 5:21.4
23 7907 Daniel Astroga 12 More Than 7 23:02.2 8:13:25.8 5:23.2
24 7940 Carlos Paloblanco 11 More Than 7 23:05.4 8:36:31.3 5:26.5
25 7931 Steven Leyva 11 More Than 7 23:27.2 8:59:58.6 5:48.3
26 7944 Isaac Rebollar 11 More Than 7 23:33.2 9:23:31.8 5:54.2
27 7930 Sebastian Juarez 12 More Than 7 23:42.6 9:47:145 6:03.7
28 7955 Jon Zuniga 12 More Than 7 24:10.6 10:11:25.2 6:31.7
29 7929 Emiliano Juarez 9 More Than 7 24:25.7 10:35:50.9 6:46.7
30 7933 Ivan Lopez 10 More Than 7 24:33.4 11:00:24.3 6:54.5
31 7920 Ricardo Garza 12 More Than 7 24:36.2 11:25:00.5 6:57.2
32 7942 Renato Ramirez 12 More Than 7 24:57.7 11:49:58.3 7:18.8
33 7924 Andrew Herrera 9 More Than 7 25:19.7 12:15:18.0 7:40.7
34 7954 Rafael Villa 9 More Than 7 26:06.9 12:41:25.0 8:28.0
35 7936 Adrianne Martinez 9 More Than 7 27:40.7 13:09:05.8 10:01.8
36 7922 Mizael Gonzalez 12 More Than 7 28:50.1 13:37:55.9 11:11.2
Team - Hurst Bell Finish Position - 10
Team Score (places): 309  Team Score (times): 1:37:56.3 Ave Time:19:35.2
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7101 Justin Simmonds 12 18 18 18:50.0 18:50.0 1:11.1
2 7098 Juan Saza 12 52 70 19:28.3 38:18.3 1:49.3
3 7103 Tristen Smith 10 54 124 19:31.8 57:50.2 1:52.9
4 7094 Jesus Rodriguez 10 85 209 19:59.3 1:17:49.5 2:20.3
5 7084 Ryan Newsome 12 100 309 20:06.7 1:37:56.3 2:27.8
6 7114 Isaac Woodcock 10 (101) (410) 20:07.0 1:58:03.3 2:28.1
7 2464 Ahmad Atatrah 11 (106) (516) 20:10.2 2:18:13.6 2:31.2
8 7102 Christian Smith 10 More Than 7 20:14.0 2:38:27.6 2:35.1
9 7107 Salvador Tierrablanca 10 More Than 7 20:29.7 2:58:57.4 2:50.8
10 2493 Manuel Lopez 1 More Than 7 20:39.9 3:19:37.4 3:01.0
1 7099 Omar Sharif 10 More Than 7 20:56.0 3:40:33.4 3:17.1
12 2478 Landen Farina 10 More Than 7 20:59.5 4:01:32.9 3:20.5
13 2479 Cristian Faz 10 More Than 7 21:38.5 4:23:11.5 3:59.6
14 7089 Frederick Owen 12 More Than 7 21:38.9 4:44:50.5 3:59.9



15 2482 Christian Gonzalez 10 More Than 7 22:05.4 5:06:55.9 4:26.4

16 7091 Nicholas Porio 10 More Than 7 22:07.5 5:29:03.4 4:28.6
17 2471 Justin Corella 10 More Than 7 22:20.4 5:51:23.8 4:41.4
18 7110 Arturo Ventura Hernandez 11 More Than 7 22:23.2 6:13:471 4:44.3
19 7081 Marcus Morgan 11 More Than 7 22:37.1 6:36:24.3 4:58.2
20 7113 Matthew Wineinger 11 More Than 7 22:40.3 6:59:04.7 5:01.4
21 7083 Ryan Neal 11 More Than 7 22:452 7:21:49.9 5:06.3
22 2470 Paul Claffey 10 More Than 7 23:07.9 7:44:57.9 5:29.0
23 2468 Kevin Castillo 10 More Than 7 23:12.1  8:08:10.0 5:33.1
24 2489 Valentin Jedidia 11 More Than 7 23:40.7 8:31:50.8 6:01.8
25 2473 Gustavo Cruz Tierrablanca 11 More Than 7 23:53.0 8:55:43.8 6:14.0
26 2469 Alex Chiles 11 More Than 7 23:54.3 9:19:38.2 6:15.3
27 2496 Ty Makar 9 More Than 7 24:15.7  9:43:53.9 6:36.8
28 2472 Marco Cruz 11 More Than 7 24:16.6 10:08:10.5 6:37.6
29 7109 Caleb Tshileu 10 More Than 7 24:24.4 10:32:35.0 6:45.4
30 2483 Edwin Goyah 12 More Than 7 24:26.3 10:57:01.3 6:47.4
31 2480 Richard Flores Montoya 10 More Than 7 24:33.0 11:21:34.4 6:54.1
32 2474 Benjamin Domenzain 10 More Than 7 24:49.2 11:46:23.6 7:10.2
33 2475 Seth Duckworth 10 More Than 7 24:52.0 12:11:15.7 7:13.0
34 2485 Tony Gutierrez 9 More Than 7 25:00.4 12:36:16.1 7:21.4
35 2497 Cesar Martinez 11 More Than 7 25:01.2 13:01:17.3 7:22.2
36 7082 Rami Musa 9 More Than 7 25:02.7 13:26:20.0 7:23.7
37 7097 Ryan Saunders 10 More Than 7 25:31.6 13:51:51.7 7:52.7
38 2495 Austin Lutts 11 More Than 7 26:09.0 14:18:00.7 8:30.0
39 7085 Steven Nguyen 11 More Than 7 26:18.4 14:44:19.2 8:39.5
40 7096 Howard Rollins 10 More Than 7 27:13.6 15:11:32.8 9:34.7
41 2490 Raymond Kabondo 10 More Than 7 27:17.0 15:38:49.8 9:38.0
42 2462 Nash Alcorn 10 More Than 7 28:13.7 16:07:03.6 10:34.7
43 2488 Jakob Hintemeyer 10 More Than 7 28:17.8 16:35:21.4 10:38.9
44 2467 Zachary Brown 10 More Than 7 28:21.8 17:03:43.2 10:42.8
45 7090 Alexander Pierce 12 More Than 7 28:49.8 17:32:33.1 11:10.8
46 7088 Mahamat Oumar 11 More Than 7 29:23.8 18:01:57.0 11:44.9
47 2499 Genese Mawete 11 More Than 7 32:32.5 18:34:29.5 14:53.6
48 2492 Satchel Koenig 10 More Than 7 32:52.8 19:07:22.3 15:13.8
49 7105 Jalen Stevens 11 More Than 7 32:58.1 19:40:20.5 15:19.2
50 2487 Stephen Hernandez 10 More Than 7 33:08.0 20:13:28.5 15:29.1
51 2486 Ryan Hernandez 10 More Than 7 34:50.8 20:48:19.4 17:11.9
52 2481 Cooper Gibbs 10 More Than 7 35:02.8 21:23:22.2 17:23.8
53 7087 Troy Odomore 1 More Than 7 37:58.0 22:01:20.3 20:19.1
Team - Wylie Finish Position - 11
Team Score (places): 353  Team Score (times): 1:38:50.0 Ave Time:19:46.0
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7980 John Colbert 9 45 45 19:21.4 19:21.4 1:42.5
2 9146 Hudson Widner 10 58 103 19:36.9  38:58.4 1:58.0
3 8000 Sean Stewart 9 76 179 19:51.6  58:50.0 2:12.6
4 7994 Zachary Orr 11 84 263 19:57.3 1:18:47.4 2:18.4
5 7984 Nathan Davis 9 90 353 20:02.6  1:38:50.0 2:23.7
6 7993 Lyndon Orr 9 (96) (449) 20:04.3 1:58:54.3 2:25.3
7 7999 William Snopik 10 (97) (546) 20:05.0 2:18:59.3 2:26.0
8 9117 Matthew Swatchick 12 More Than 7 20:09.9 2:39:09.2 2:30.9
9 9144 Jake Villarreal 9 More Than 7 20:35.3 2:59:44.5 2:56.3
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7977
7986
7973
9207
7988
7985
7975
7998
9123
7978
7974

Bib No
7165
7163
7159
7179
7157
7169
7183
7153
7173
7161
7155
7176
7168
7180
7181
7185
7184
7162
7174
7182

Bib No
7536
7532
7530
7540
7541
7531
7528
7534
7544
7543

Ammon Bush
Zander Eiben
Cameron Alton
Joel Zell
Nathan Jones
Abdeali Diwan
Nathan Banketa
Zane Skinner
Michael Tekle
Colton Capen

Massimo Augello

Team - Joshua

Name

Trevin Gayler
Albert Garcia
Ethan Cummings
Seth Rasmussen
Deaven Connelly
Johan Hernandez
Wyatt Shipley
Joseph Aguirre
Mario Miranda
Abram Friddle
Grant Cheatle
Elian Pizano
Jason Grubbs
Conner Revis
Ivan Rios

Chris Singleton
Jackson Simon
Noah Friddle
Evan Nichols

Dayton Sanders

Team - Midlothian

Name

Gabriel Darrett
Benjamin Cardenas
Trenton Blackerby
Fletcher Newman
Billy Owens

Caeleb Bridgins
Jayden Ammon
Blake Crowther
Noah Whorton

Charles Velasquez

Team - Princeton
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Year
10
10
12
11
9
10
10
9
10
9
9
10

Year
9
9
10
9
12
9
9
9
10
10

More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
42
43
69
93
119
(126)
(131)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

O'All Place
64
66
71
94
108
(115)
(196)
More Than 7
More Than 7
More Than 7

21:02.9
21:15.2
21:15.6
21:40.1
21:51.6
22:39.3
23:06.7
23:07.6
23:07.8
25:07.0
29:56.7

3:20:47.5
3:42:02.7
4:03:18.3
4:24:58.4
4:46:50.0
5:09:29.4
5:32:36.1
5:55:43.7
6:18:51.5
6:43:58.6
7:13:55.4

Finish Position - 12
Team Score (times): 1:38:48.4 Ave Time:19:45.6

Cum Place

42
85
154
247
366

(492)
(623)

Time
19:19.0
19:19.4
19:48.5
20:03.2
20:18.1
20:25.4
20:27.4
20:54.1
21:10.9
21:12.2
21:13.4
21:24.7
21:31.2
21:33.5
21:35.2
21:46.7
21:49.9
21:58.6
22:02.4
22:50.1

Cum Time Time Back

19:19.0

38:38.5

58:27.0
1:18:30.2
1:38:48.4
1:59:13.8
2:19:41.3
2:40:35.4
3:01:46.4
3:22:58.6
3:44:12.0
4:05:36.8
4:27:08.0
4:48:41.6
5:10:16.8
5:32:03.6
5:563:53.5
6:15:52.1
6:37:54.6
7:00:44.8

Finish Position - 13
Team Score (times): 1:39:30.9 Ave Time:19:54.2

Cum Place

64
130
201
295
403

(518)
(714)

Time
19:40.9
19:45.6
19:49.0
20:03.5
20:11.7
20:14.8
21:55.7
22:10.9
23:01.2
29:17.8

Cum Time Time Back

19:40.9

39:26.6

59:15.6
1:19:19.2
1:39:30.9
1:59:45.8
2:21:41.5
2:43:52.5
3:06:53.7
3:36:11.6

Finish Position - 14

3:24.0
3:36.2
3:36.6
4:01.1
4:12.6
5:00.3
5:27.7
5:28.6
5:28.8
7:28.1
12:17.8

1:40.1
1:40.5
2:09.5
2:24.2
2:39.2
2:46.4
2:48.5
3:15.1
3:32.0
3:33.2
3:34.4
3:45.8
3:52.2
3:54.5
3:56.2
4:07.8
4:11.0
4:19.6
4:23.5
5:11.2

2:02.0
2:06.7
2:10.1

2:24.6
2:32.8
2:35.9
4:16.7
4:31.9
5:22.3
11:38.8



Team Score (places): 429  Team Score (times): 1:39:30.9 Ave Time:19:54.1

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7729 Daniel Galindez 9 48 48 19:22.4 19:22.4 1:43.4
2 7735 Julian Malhas 10 51 99 19:26.0 38:48.4 1:471
3 7731 Vladimir Garcia 10 60 159 19:37.6 58:26.0 1:58.6
4 7732 Aidan Hovind 9 129 288 20:26.9 1:18:53.0 2:48.0
5 7727 Samuel Egner 10 141 429 20:37.8  1:39:30.9 2:58.9
6 7725 Luis Cerda 9 (182) (611) 21:35.3 2:01:06.3 3:56.4
7 7723 Jeremy Broome 12 (230) (841) 22:33.8 2:23:40.1 4:54.9
8 7737 Robert Ramirez 10 More Than 7 23:40.3 2:47:20.5 6:01.4
9 7740 Reese Weaks 11 More Than 7 24:20.5 3:11:41.1 6:41.6
10 7738 Angel Sanchez 11 More Than 7 25:20.6 3:37:01.7 7:41.6
11 7730 Joseph Garcia 12 More Than 7 25:225 4:02:24.2 7:43.5
Team - Corsicana Finish Position - 15
Team Score (places): 436  Team Score (times): 1:39:31.9 Ave Time:19:54.3
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1956 Jairo Rodriguez 11 25 25 18:57.8 18:57.8 1:18.9
2 1958 Javontae Sterling 9 65 90 19:41.3 38:39.2 2:02.4
3 1942 Julio Barrera 11 83 173 19:56.6 58:35.9 2:17.7
4 1949 Andy Grantham 10 130 303 20:27.2  1:19:08.2 2:48.3
5 1953 Anthony Miller 10 133 436 20:28.7 1:39:31.9 2:49.7
6 1955  Jason Rivas 11 (169) (605) 21:18.1  2:00:50.0 3:39.1
7 1957  Andrew Smith 9 (255) (860) 23:00.2 2:23:50.3 5:21.3
8 1948 Brayan Gonzalez 9 More Than 7 23:43.1 2:47:33.4 6:04.1
Team - Mansfield Summit Finish Position - 16
Team Score (places): 474  Team Score (times): 1:39:58.1 Ave Time:19:59.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7428 Martin Nguyen 9 36 36 19:13.0 19:13.0 1:34.1
2 7422 Spencer Diaz 10 44 80 19:21.2 38:34.3 1:42.2
3 7419 Christopher Alvarado 9 116 196 20:15.2 58:49.5 2:36.3
4 7430 Josh Rico 10 135 331 20:30.1  1:19:19.7 2:51.2
5 7431 Eduardo Rodriguez 12 143 474 20:38.4  1:39:58.1 2:59.4
6 7432  Chris Santana 10 (152) (626) 20:49.1 2:00:47.3 3:10.2
7 7420  Alex Andonov 10 (153) (779) 20:49.8 2:21:37.1 3:10.8
8 7433 Imesh Shresthar 9 More Than 7 20:56.6  2:42:33.8 3:117.7
9 7429 Levi Nyagakah 12 More Than 7 21:27.6  3:04:01.4 3:48.6
10 7425 Jordan Jones 10 More Than 7 22:24.7 3:26:26.2 4:45.8
Team - Arlington Bowie Finish Position - 17
Team Score (places): 511  Team Score (times): 1:41:37.3 Ave Time:20:19.4
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1683 Ryan Williams 12 62 62 19:37.8 19:37.8 1:58.8
2 1669 Alexis Espinosa 1 68 130 19:47.1 39:24.9 2:08.1
3 1679 Thaddeus Siller 9 79 209 19:53.5 59:18.4 2:145
4 1676 Creighton Peltier 11 80 289 19:54.4  1:19:12.9 2:155
5 1675 Isaac Ogeto 11 222 511 22:24.4 1:41:37.3 4:45.4
6 1672 Jonathan Howell 10 (243) (754) 22:43.0 2:04:20.4 5:04.1
7 1682 William Velazco 9 (268) (1022) 23:23.4 2:27:43.8 5:44.4



8 1670 Mark Gray 12 More Than 7 23:46.4 2:51:30.2 6:07.5

9 1680 Quadri Sogbaike 10 More Than 7 23:56.8 3:15:27.1 6:17.9
10 1678 Isaiah Scroggins 12 More Than 7 24:16.5 3:39:43.6 6:37.5
11 1666 Tyree Brown 11 More Than 7 24:28.9 4:04:125 6:49.9
12 1674 Cesar Ochoa 10 More Than 7 26:29.2 4:30:41.8 8:50.3
13 1671 Preston Harper 11 More Than 7 27:15.8 4:57:57.6 9:36.8
14 1667 Sahir Calderon 9 More Than 7 28:44.0 5:26:41.6 11:05.0
15 1665 Braxton Asah 10 More Than 7 30:14.8 5:56:56.4 12:35.8
16 1681 Joshua Valdez 9 More Than 7 31:31.8 6:28:28.3 13:52.9
17 1668 Butler Cameron 12 More Than 7 31:54.2 7:00:22.5 14:15.2
Team - Belton Finish Position - 18
Team Score (places): 526  Team Score (times): 1:40:55.2 Ave Time:20:11.0
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1774 Anthony Espinoza 10 74 74 19:49.9 19:49.9 2:10.9
2 1797 Edgar Soto 11 95 169 20:03.9 39:53.9 2:25.0
3 1779 Jacob Jimenez 12 107 276 20:10.6  1:00:04.5 2:31.7
4 1790 Mark Phillips 12 123 399 20:24.8 1:20:29.4 2:45.9
5 1786 Brandt Menzie 10 127 526 20:25.7 1:40:55.2 2:46.8
6 1776 Doug Franks 12 (128) (654) 20:25.8 2:01:21.0 2:46.9
7 1800 Matthew Torres 10 (146) (800) 20:41.2 2:22:02.3 3:02.3
8 1795 Hilam Sandoval Barraza 9 More Than 7 20:41.4 2:42:43.7 3:02.4
9 1788 Nathan Morton 10 More Than 7 20:56.7 3:03:40.5 3:17.8
10 1766 Kyle Allen 12 More Than 7 21:19.0 3:24:59.6 3:40.1
11 1785 Andrew Medina 12 More Than 7 21:25.3 3:46:25.0 3:46.4
12 1769 Seth Branham 9 More Than 7 21:28.5 4:07:53.5 3:49.5
13 1782 Jarryd Lara 12 More Than 7 21:32.7 4:29:26.2 3:53.8
14 1778 Jackson Hebert 10 More Than 7 21:50.4 4:51:16.7 4:11.4
15 1765 Marcus Ake 12 More Than 7 22:01.6 5:13:18.3 4:22.7
16 1802 Matthew Wolff 11 More Than 7 22:57.5 5:36:15.9 5:18.6
17 1770 Mason Burstedt 10 More Than 7 24:12.4 6:00:28.4 6:33.5
18 1799 Zachary Tolbert 12 More Than 7 24:17.1  6:24:455 6:38.1
19 1772 Jarrod Cleaver 12 More Than 7 24:56.1 6:49:41.6 7171
20 1767 Fernando Ayala 9 More Than 7 25:241  7:15:05.8 7:45.2
21 1789 Daniel Murillo 9 More Than 7 30:11.0 7:45:16.8 12:32.0
Team - North Mesquite Finish Position - 19
Team Score (places): 576  Team Score (times): 1:41:59.0 Ave Time:20:23.8
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7606 Matthew Mosqueda 10 20 20 18:52.0 18:52.0 1:13.1
2 7599 Daniel Hurdle 12 49 69 19:23.3 38:15.3 1:44.3
3 7607 Sebastian Munoz 10 134 203 20:29.3 58:44.6 2:50.3
4 7596 Lisendro Bahena 10 156 359 20:56.4 1:19:411 3:17.5
5 7609 Jonathan Rangel 11 217 576 22:17.9 1:41:59.0 4:39.0
6 7604 Matthew Montemayor 12 (237) (813) 22:37.7 2:04:36.7 4:58.7
7 7598 Andy Guzman 12 (261) (1074) 23:10.8 2:27:47.5 5:31.8
8 7605 Luis Moreno 11 More Than 7 23:47.8 2:51:354 6:08.9
9 7602 Joel Martinez 11 More Than 7 27:35.1  3:19:10.6 9:56.2
Team - Mesquite Poteet Finish Position - 20

Team Score (places): 584  Team Score (times): 1:41:39.1 Ave Time:20:19.8



Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 7518 Jackson Messer 10 56 56 19:35.4 19:35.4 1:56.5
2 7520 Arath Monreal 12 105 161 20:09.4 39:44.9 2:30.4
3 7508 Paul Chaparro-Valenzuela 10 122 283 20:22.8 1:00:07.7 2:43.8
4 7510 Connor Dickson 9 147 430 20:41.2 1:20:49.0 3:02.3
5 7507 Reo Bowman 10 154 584 20:50.0 1:41:39.1 3:11.1
6 7522 Adam Pena 10 (168) (752) 21:17.4 2:02:56.5 3:38.4
7 7525 Ashton Short 9 (281) (1033) 24:16.7 2:27:13.3 6:37.8
8 7512 Seth Frazar 9 More Than 7 24:54.9 2:52:08.2 7:15.9
9 7504 Landry Allen 9 More Than 7 25:23.2 3:17:31.4 7:44.2
10 7505 Jason Bambico 9 More Than 7 25:37.6  3:43:09.1 7:58.6
Team - Waxahachie Finish Position - 21
Team Score (places): 585  Team Score (times): 1:41:37.5 Ave Time:20:19.5
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7969 Dakoda Moreno 9 39 39 19:16.4 19:16.4 1:37.5
2 7958 Lucas Brandt 10 102 141 20:07.2 39:23.6 2:28.2
3 7962 Brayan Jaramillo 10 136 277 20:31.7 59:55.4 2:52.8
4 7970 Drake Sell 9 148 425 20:43.2 1:20:38.7 3:04.2
5 7967 Lucas Molina 9 160 585 20:58.8 1:41:37.5 3:19.9
6 7963 Landon Jones 10 (189) (774) 21:44.8 2:03:22.4 4:05.8
7 7957 Ross Avent 10 (307) (1081) 28:52.6 2:32:15.0 11:13.6
Team - Arlington Finish Position - 22
Team Score (places): 593  Team Score (times): 1:42:01.5 Ave Time:20:24.3
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1660 Jose Medina 10 81 81 19:54.8 19:54.8 2:15.8
2 1664 Jackson Van Hooser 9 86 167 20:00.4 39:55.2 2:21.4
3 1656 Russell Laniyan 9 124 291 20:24.9 1:00:20.1 2:45.9
4 1650 Aiden Dao 10 138 429 20:33.7 1:20:53.9 2:54.8
5 1661 Ryan Miller 10 164 593 21:07.6 1:42:01.5 3:28.6
6 1653 Jonathan Garcia 1 (181) (774) 21:34.5 2:03:36.0 3:55.6
7 1649 Tyler Daniels 10 (215) (989) 22:15.6 2:25:51.7 4:36.6
8 1658 Jeed Limchoopornwikul 12 More Than 7 24:51.4 2:50:43.1 7:12.4
Team - North Crowley Finish Position - 23
Team Score (places): 626  Team Score (times): 1:43:04.0 Ave Time:20:36.8
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7595 Kyron Simon 10 22 22 18:53.5 18:53.5 1:14.5
2 7587 Keondre Hopkins 9 23 45 18:53.9 37:47.4 1:15.0
3 7585 Joseph Hall 9 163 208 21:06.9 58:54.3 3:27.9
4 7583 Riley Gilbreath 9 170 378 21:185 1:20:12.8 3:39.5
5 7584 Carlos Guitierrez 9 248 626 22:51.1  1:43:04.0 5:12.2
6 7589 Kevin Le 11 (293) (919) 26:00.7 2:09:04.8 8:21.7
7 7592  Numbi Ngoy 11 (302) (1221) 27:215 2:36:26.3 9:42.5
Team - Arlington Lamar Finish Position - 24
Team Score (places): 656  Team Score (times): 1:42:58.2 Ave Time:20:35.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1723 Joseph Velasco 11 77 77 19:52.0 19:52.0 2:13.0

2 1715 Maalik Menemeh 10 110 187 20:12.8 40:04.9 2:33.9



3 1719 Noah Reynolds 10 140 327 20:35.2  1:00:40.1 2:56.3
4 1724 Ben Wolford 10 158 485 20:56.8 1:21:37.0 3:17.8
5 1707  Joshua Doda 11 171 656 21:21.1  1:42:58.2 3:42.2
6 1713 Jo Lee 9 (193) (849) 21:51.3 2:04:49.6 4:12.4
7 1710 Jo Hill 9 (225) (1074) 22:29.0 2:27:18.6 4:50.0
8 1705 Angel Angeles 10 More Than 7 23:05.4 2:50:24.1 5:26.5
9 1717 Jo Mitchell 11 More Than 7 23:33.2 3:13:57.4 5:54.3
10 1708 Eean Garcia 11 More Than 7 24:21.2 3:38:18.6 6:42.3
1 1716 Jeff Mitchell More Than 7 24:28.7 4:02:47.4 6:49.8
12 1720 Jo Rubio 11 More Than 7 25:15.,5  4:28:02.9 7:36.5
13 1711 Sam Jorgensen 10 More Than 7 29:27.9 4:57:30.9 11:48.9
Team - Arlington Martin Finish Position - 25
Team Score (places): 692  Team Score (times): 1:43:49.7 Ave Time:20:45.9
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1733 Alexander Peay 9 12 12 18:42.1 18:42.1 1:03.2
2 1730 Jerry Jones 11 132 144 20:28.5 39:10.6 2:49.5
3 1732 Steven Neff 9 142 286 20:37.9  59:48.6 2:58.9
4 1729 Hayden James 11 175 461 21:27.0 1:21:15.6 3:48.0
5 1734 Artimol Torres 11 231 692 22:34.1  1:43:49.7 4:55.2
6 1731 Jared Lopez 10 (275) (967) 23:38.4 2:07:28.2 5:59.5
7 1727  Elijah Colbert 10 (277) (1244) 23:49.9 2:31:18.2 6:11.0
Team - Cedar Hill Finish Position - 26
Team Score (places): 759  Team Score (times): 1:45:05.3 Ave Time:21:01.0
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1885 Jace Morton 10 89 89 20:01.7 20:01.7 2:22.7
2 1881 Jermaine Jones 11 104 193 20:09.1 40:10.9 2:30.2
3 1891 Jonathan Torrez 12 144 337 20:39.0 1:00:49.9 3:00.1
4 1865 Pierre Anderson 9 183 520 21:36.0 1:22:25.9 3:57.0
5 1884 Elijah Morris 10 239 759 22:39.4 1:45:05.3 5:00.4
6 1873 Carlos Easter 1 (242) (1001) 22:42.0 2:07:47.3 5:038.0
7 1870  Benjamin Campos 10 (257) (1258) 23:05.3 2:30:52.7 5:26.3
8 1866 Tre Armstrong 11 More Than 7 23:05.4 2:53:58.2 5:26.5
9 1872 King Davis 10 More Than 7 24:46.6 3:18:44.8 7:07.6
10 1893 David Velazquez 9 More Than 7 24:471  3:43:32.0 7:08.2
11 1876 Edgar Hernandez 10 More Than 7 30:13.3 4:13:45.3 12:34.3
Team - Lewisville Hebron Finish Position - 27
Team Score (places): 791  Team Score (times): 1:45:36.3 Ave Time:21:07.2
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7266 Jackson Halvorsen 9 112 112 20:13.5 20:13.5 2:34.6
2 7279 Collin Storm 9 120 232 20:18.6 40:32.2 2:39.7
3 7277 Tyler Requa 10 173 405 21:23.1 1:01:55.4 3:44.2
4 7275 Krish Patel 10 184 589 21:37.8 1:23:33.2 3:58.8
5 7272 Dylan Molina 9 202 791 22:03.1 1:45:36.3 4:24.1
6 7262  Carson Dibler 9 (208) (999) 22:08.8 2:07:45.1 4:29.9
7 7276 Aiden Radtke 10 (209) (1208) 22:09.9 2:29:55.1 4:30.9
8 7270 Sean Loehding 9 More Than 7 22:36.4 2:52:31.5 4:57.5
9 7265 Joshua Goodrich 9 More Than 7 22:545 3:15:26.0 5:15.5
10 7278 Austin Smith 9 More Than 7 23:48.6 3:39:14.7 6:09.7



11 7267 Jackson Haught 10 More Than 7 24:07.4 4:03:221 6:28.4

12 7281 Dillan Vanner 9 More Than 7 28:15.9  4:31:38.1 10:37.0
13 7264 Gavin Gajraj 10 More Than 7 30:18.1 5:01:56.3 12:39.2
Team - South Grand Prairie Finish Position - 28
Team Score (places): 805  Team Score (times): 1:45:38.3 Ave Time:21:07.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7832 Eduardo Cruz 11 114 114 20:14.3 20:14.3 2:35.4
2 7838 Nathan Hinojosa 9 151 265 20:44.8 40:59.1 3:05.8
3 7836 Bryan Hernandez 1 166 431 21:10.3 1:02:09.4 3:31.3
4 7841 Mario Lopez 10 177 608 21:31.8 1:23:41.3 3:52.9
5 7827 Isai Alvarado 12 197 805 21:57.0 1:45:38.3 4:18.0
6 7850 Luis Puga 12 (203) (1008) 22:04.9 2:07:43.2 4:25.9
7 7843 Anthony Mariona (213) (1221) 22:14.7 2:29:58.0 4:35.8
8 7852 Blake Rendon 12 More Than 7 22:17.8 2:52:15.9 4:38.9
9 7856 Devon Taylor 11 More Than 7 22:33.2 3:14:491 4:54.3
10 7842 Emiliano Lopez-Hafen 12 More Than 7 23:18.5 3:38:07.6 5:39.5
11 7829 Angel Batres 9 More Than 7 23:46.7 4:01:54.4 6:07.8
12 7845 Hamza Mohammad 11 More Than 7 23:47.4 4:25:41.9 6:08.5
13 7830 Kevon Benson 9 More Than 7 24:05.1  4:49:47.0 6:26.1
14 7828 Collin Anderson 10 More Than 7 24:15.6  5:14:02.6 6:36.6
15 7849 Matthew Portilla 9 More Than 7 24:34.4 5:38:37.1 6:55.5
16 7835 Joaquin Guevara 9 More Than 7 25:01.4 6:03:38.5 7:22.4
17 7853 Chris Ruiz 11 More Than 7 27:03.3 6:30:41.8 9:24.4
18 7844 Michael Mauldin 9 More Than 7 27:27.5 6:58:09.4 9:48.5
19 7848 Jesus Perez 12 More Than 7 35:58.2 7:34:.07.6 18:19.3
Team - Arlington Seguin Finish Position - 29
Team Score (places): 871  Team Score (times): 1:47:32.5 Ave Time:21:30.5
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 1756 Jesus Najera Contreras 9 67 67 19:46.5 19:46.5 2:07.6
2 1747 David Hall 9 145 212 20:39.0 40:25.6 3:00.1
3 1738 Anthony Castaneda 9 212 424 22:13.8 1:02:39.4 4:34.8
4 1758 Demier Rehman 12 221 645 22:22.4 1:25:01.9 4:43.4
5 1761 Jesus Rodulfo 11 226 871 22:30.6 1:47:32.5 4:51.7
6 1737 Armando Carranza Rivera 11 (260) (1131) 23:10.6 2:10:43.2 5:31.7
7 1742  Luis Gomez 1 (263) (1394) 23:15.1 2:33:58.3 5:36.1
8 1746 Jorge Guzman 11 More Than 7 23:16.6 2:57:14.9 5:37.6
9 1740 Brennan Garcia 10 More Than 7 23:57.9 3:21:12.9 6:18.9
10 1751 Dean Kamel 12 More Than 7 25:37.0 3:46:49.9 7:58.1
11 1745 Kobi Gutierrez 12 More Than 7 25:53.8 4:12:43.7 8:14.8
12 1743 Ethan Gonzalez 11 More Than 7 26:02.2 4:38:46.0 8:23.3
13 1735 Roberto Alvarez Zacarias 11 More Than 7 26:06.5 5:04:52.5 8:27.5
14 1762 Emanuel Solis 12 More Than 7 26:15.5 5:31:08.1 8:36.6
15 1736 Ali Bonilla 10 More Than 7 27:11.5 5:58:19.6 9:32.6
16 1752 Haris Khan 9 More Than 7 27:55.0 6:26:14.7 10:16.0
17 1760 Julio Rivas 10 More Than 7 39:12.9 7:05:27.6 21:33.9
Team - Irving Finish Position - 30

Team Score (places): 902  Team Score (times): 1:47:42.6 Ave Time:21:32.5

Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back



—_

7138 Moises Mora 12 165 165 21:09.7 21:09.7 3:30.7

2 7145 Jonathan Tovar 12 167 332 21:12.9 42:22.6 3:34.0
3 7116 Alexi Bercian 11 186 518 21:42.7 1:04:.05.3 4:03.7
4 7123 Marco Duran Mora 9 190 708 21:45.3 1:25:50.7 4:06.4
5 7131 Brandon Hernandez 10 194 902 21:51.8 1:47:42.6 4:12.9
6 7124 Juan Escobedo 9 (205) (1107) 22:05.7 2:09:48.3 4:26.8
7 7119  Edgar Cardenas 12 (245) (1352) 22:46.1 2:32:34.5 5:07.2
8 7120 Maveri Cazares 11 More Than 7 23:425 2:56:17.1 6:03.5
9 7146 Armando Vargas 12 More Than 7 25:30.7 3:21:47.8 7:51.8
10 7122 Jose Chia 10 More Than 7 26:02.3 3:47:50.2 8:23.3
11 7143 Edwin Santillan 12 More Than 7 26:14.8  4:14:05.0 8:35.8
12 7140 Michael Palma 10 More Than 7 26:23.3 4:40:28.3 8:44.3
13 7134 Aaron Lazo 9 More Than 7 27:38.6  5:08:07.0 9:59.7
Team - Kennedale Finish Position - 31
Team Score (places): 909  Team Score (times): 1:48:03.2 Ave Time:21:36.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7206  Alexander Cruz 9 125 125 20:25.2  20:25.2 2:46.2
2 7215 Sunny Pradhan 11 174 299 21:25.4 41:50.6 3:46.4
3 7212 Ramon Marquez 12 195 494 21:54.6 1:03:45.2 4:15.6
4 7205 Nicholas Cajero 12 201 695 22:02.8 1:25:48.0 4:23.8
5 7216 Christian Rockin 10 214 909 22:15.2  1:48:03.2 4:36.2
6 7208 Bryan Flores 9 (216) (1125) 22:16.8 2:10:20.1 4:37.9
Team - North Forney HS Finish Position - 32
Team Score (places): 971  Team Score (times): 1:49:13.5 Ave Time:21:50.7
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2528 Manuel Zamora 178 178 21:33.5 21:335 3:54.6
2 2517 Marco Hinojosa® 179 357 21:33.5 43:07.1 3:54.6
3 2526 Evan Waugh 185 542 21:40.8 1:04:47.9 4:01.8
4 2518 Kaleb Kinnart 188 730 21:44.0 1:26:32.0 4:05.1
5 2522 Emmanuel Sinah 241 971 22:41.5 1:49:13.5 5:02.6
6 2523  Gage Smith@ (304) (1275) 27:53.3 2:17:06.8 10:14.3
Team - Red Oak Finish Position - 33
Team Score (places): 977  Team Score (times): 1:49:28.1 Ave Time:21:53.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7755 Trevor Harris 12 109 109 20:12.2 20:12.2 2:33.2
2 7762 Ruben Ramos 192 301 21:50.4 42:02.6 4:11.5
3 7749 Luke Cowger 10 219 520 22:19.8 1:04:22.5 4:40.8
4 7760 Eyan Perez 228 748 22:325 1:26:55.1 4:53.6
5 7751 Moises Escareno 11 229 977 22:33.0 1:49:28.1 4:54 .1
6 7761 Silver Quintanar 11 (249) (1226) 22:52.7 2:12:20.8 5:13.7
7 7750 Darius Durham 12 (251) (1477) 22:54.7 2:35:15.6 5:15.8
8 7756 Devon James 9 More Than 7 26:24.3 3:01:40.0 8:45.4
Team - Carrollton Creekview Finish Position - 34
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:50:33.6 Ave Time:22:06.7
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 1827 Jason Contreras 11 159 159 20:58.2 20:58.2 3:19.3

2 1848 Gabe Rodriguez 9 204 363 22:05.3 43:03.6 4:26.3



3 1834 Malachi Havens 9 206 569 22:07.2 1:05:10.8 4:28.3
4 1854 Dylan Sims 12 236 805 22:36.1 1:27:47.0 4:57.2
5 1830 Jorge Garcia 12 246 1051 22:46.5 1:50:33.6 5:07.6
6 1844 Tyler Pfeil 11 (269) (1320) 23:24.3 2:13:57.9 5:45.3
7 1826 Bryan Castillo 11 (274) (1594) 23:35.4 2:37:33.4 5:56.5
8 1839 Uriel Lopez 11 More Than 7 24:43.2 3:02:16.6 7:04.3
9 1853 Bobby Shewandagne 9 More Than 7 25:01.2 3:27:17.9 7:22.2
10 1829 Matthew Friend 10 More Than 7 25:04.9 3:52:22.8 7:25.9
11 1850 Chris Sanchez 12 More Than 7 26:09.4 4:18:32.2 8:30.4
12 1846 Nathan Powell 9 More Than 7 26:20.7 4:44:52.9 8:41.7
13 1832 Nicolas Godoy 10 More Than 7 27:40.5 5:12:33.5 10:01.6
14 1851 Daniel Sawyers 10 More Than 7 28:09.4 5:40:43.0 10:30.5
15 1840 Ali Mohammed 12 More Than 7 30:05.2 6:10:48.2 12:26.3
16 1828 Darwin Cruz 11 More Than 7 35:27.7 6:46:15.9 17:48.7
17 1837 Nicholas Lara 11 More Than 7 40:25.8 7:26:41.8 22:46.8
Team - Terrell HS Finish Position - 35
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:53:02.3 Ave Time:22:36.4
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2555 Michael Torres 103 103 20:08.8 20:08.8 2:29.8
2 2556 Lois Vargas 207 310 22:08.0 42:16.8 4:29.0
3 2553 Ronaldo Romero 223 533 22:25.3 1:04:421 4:46.4
4 2547 Joshua Lara 232 765 22:34.7 1:27:16.8 4:55.7
5 2548 Nathanial Marroquin 291 1056 25:45.4 1:53:02.3 8:06.5
6 2543 Jordan Gudinho (294) (1350) 26:08.9 2:19:11.2 8:29.9
Team - Mesquite Horn Finish Position - 36
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:50:48.2 Ave Time:22:09.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 7487 Aramiz Cerda 10 150 150 20:44 .1 20:44.1 3:05.1
2 7499 Alejandro Villalva 9 198 348 21:57.8 42:41.9 4:18.8
3 7486 Jaiden Causey 11 200 548 22:01.3 1:04:43.2 4:22.3
4 7490 Lucas Hood 10 253 801 22:58.8 1:27:42.0 5:19.8
5 7491 David Luna 9 258 1059 23:06.1 1:50:48.2 5:27.2
6 7501 Rafael Zepeda 12 (262) (1321) 23:13.2 2:14:01.5 5:34.3
7 7489 Mario Flores 12 (273) (1594) 23:26.7 2:37:28.2 5:47.8
8 7498 Anthony Tran 10 More Than 7 25:02.5 3:02:30.8 7:23.6
Team - Ft Worth Boswell Finish Position - 37
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:51:02.2 Ave Time:22:12.4
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2284 Ross Oliveira 10 187 187 21:43.1 21:43.1 4:04.1
2 2285 Chase Privett 9 191 378 21:50.0 43:33.1 4:11.0
3 2288 Brendan Whann 9 211 589 22:12.6 1:05:45.8 4:33.6
4 2283 Seth Lunsford 9 234 823 22:35.0 1:28:20.9 4:56.1
5 2286 Nathan Reed 9 240 1063 22:41.3 1:51:02.2 5:02.4
6 2281 Christopher Gonzales 9 (276) (1339) 23:48.3 2:14:50.6 6:09.4
7 2282  Hayden Hollon 11 (290) (1629) 25:38.1 2:40:28.8 7:59.2
Team - Mansfield Timberview Finish Position - 38

Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:54:11.5 Ave Time:22:50.3



Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 7445 Cameron Tubbleville 9 16 16 18:47.9 18:47.9 1:08.9
2 7444  Adisyon Shields 12 238 254 22:38.6  41:26.5 4:59.6
3 7443 Octavius Napolean 10 272 526 23:26.3 1:04:52.9 5:47.4
4 7437 Kevin Fisher 10 282 808 24:31.1  1:29:24.0 6:52.2
5 7446 Keyshun Williams 9 285 1093 24:47.4 1:54:115 7:08.5
6 7440 Nathan Kariuki 9 (298) (1391) 26:50.5 2:21:02.1 9:11.6
Team - Ennis Finish Position - 39
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:51:55.9 Ave Time:22:23.1
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2105 Cristo Arvizo 10 157 157 20:56.6 20:56.6 3:17.6
2 2107 Christopher Hernandez 10 199 356 22:01.1 42:57.7 4:22.2
3 2112 Francisco Morales 10 235 591 22:36.0 1:05:33.8 4:57.0
4 2113 Isaac Perez 12 254 845 22:59.0 1:28:32.9 5:20.1
5 2104 Mark Alvarez 11 267 1112 23:23.0 1:51:55.9 5:44.0
6 2117 Colin Wharton-Blazek 10 (279) (1391) 23:58.9 2:15:54.8 6:20.0
Team - Dallas Skyline Finish Position - 40
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:51:58.0 Ave Time:22:23.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2014 Gabriel Castro 12 161 161 21:00.3 21:00.3 3:21.4
2 2026 Juan Munoz 12 224 385 22:26.6 43:26.9 4:47.6
3 2025 Antoni Morales 12 233 618 22:34.8 1:06:01.7 4:55.8
4 2023 Adriel Mijarez 9 250 868 22:53.5 1:28:55.3 5:14.6
5 2028 Jesus Ramos 11 256 124 23:02.6 1:51:58.0 5:23.7
6 2032  Gonzalo Torres 11 (278) (1402) 23:51.3 2:15:49.3 6:12.3
7 2019 Marco Hernandez 11 (286) (1688) 24:51.8 2:40:411 7:12.8
8 2022 Erick Meraz 11 More Than 7 24:55.9 3:05:37.1 7:17.0
9 2033 Ricardo Valadez 10 More Than 7 25:15.8  3:30:53.0 7:36.8
10 2031 Marco Sandoval 10 More Than 7 28:43.0 3:59:36.0 11:04.1
Team - Ft Worth Wyatt Finish Position - 41
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:52:23.1 Ave Time:22:28.6
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 2306 Hussein Awil 11 176 176 21:28.9 21:28.9 3:50.0
2 2308 Exequiel Castillo 11 218 394 22:18.2 43:47 1 4:39.2
3 2303 Mohamed Ahmed 10 227 621 22:32.2 1:06:19.4 4:53.2
4 2304 Sebastian Aldaba 10 244 865 22:45.7 1:29:05.2 5:06.8
5 2309  Diwas Dhimal 264 1129 23:17.9  1:52:23.1 5:38.9
6 2313 Luis Gomez 1 (265) (1394) 23:20.0 2:15:43.1 5:41.1
7 2316 Juan Lopez 11 (266) (1660) 23:22.8 2:39:06.0 5:43.9
8 2314 Omar Gonzalez 10 More Than 7 24:03.1  3:03:09.1 6:24.1
9 2325 Bonfils Rutagengwa 11 More Than 7 25:08.9 3:28:18.1 7:30.0
10 2322 Efrain Palacios 11 More Than 7 26:20.0 3:54:38.1 8:41.1
11 2315 Ackrosh Gurung 11 More Than 7 28:19.5 4:22:57.6 10:40.5
12 2312 Eduardo Gomez 11 More Than 7 28:39.5 4:51:37.2 11:00.6
13 2317 Dimitrious Love 12 More Than 7 33:37.5 5:25:14.8 15:58.6
Team - Richardson Berkner Finish Position - 42

Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:57:11.6 Ave Time:23:26.3



Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back

1 7782 Aamed Zacaharia 10 180 180 21:345 21:345 3:55.5
2 7771 Marco Mendez 9 247 427 22:48.1 44:22.7 5:09.2
3 7770 Yohannes Makonen 9 259 686 23:07.9 1:07:30.6 5:28.9
4 7781 Destin Williams 11 280 966 24:142 1:31:44.8 6:35.3
5 7772 Mohammed 11 289 1255 25:26.7 1:57:11.6 7:47.7
6 7773 Alex Pena 10 (297) (1552) 26:43.4 2:23:55.0 9:04.5
7 7775 Javier Renoso 9 (299) (1851) 27:00.8 2:50:55.9 9:21.9
8 7778 Leobardo Salinas More Than 7 30:35.5 3:21:31.4 12:56.5
Team - Mesquite Finish Position - 43
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 2:05:01.9 Ave Time:25:00.4
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 7482 Marco Perales 12 162 162 21:00.4 21:00.4 3:21.5
2 7479 Carlos Montemayor Ruiz 210 372 22:11.0 43:11.4 4:32.0
3 7477 Alexis Manriquez 10 292 664 25:459 1:08:57.3 8:06.9
4 7471 Marcos Gonzalez 12 300 964 27:17.4 1:36:14.8 9:38.4
5 7467 Jefferson Chavez 11 306 1270 28:47.1  2:05:01.9 11:08.2
Team - Frisco Lone Star Finish Position - 44
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 1:59:45.1 Ave Time:23:57.0
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time CumTime Time Back
1 2210 Chase Hunnicutt 10 252 252 22:57.7 22:57.7 5:18.7
2 2219 Philip Tang 10 270 522 23:25.1 46:22.8 5:46.1
3 2213 Ethan Lecky 10 271 793 23:25.4 1:09:48.3 5:46.5
4 2209 Joshua Hedden 10 287 1080 24:55.0 1:34:43.4 7:16.1
5 2212 Gosu Kim 12 288 1368 25:01.7 1:59:45.1 7:22.7
6 2217 Khristian Sailor 11 (296) (1664) 26:41.5 2:26:26.6 9:02.6
7 2206 Saiprathik Chalamkuri 11 (301) (1965) 27:19.3 2:53:46.0 9:40.3
8 2218 Devon Sharkey 1 More Than 7 28:00.3 3:21:46.3 10:21.3
9 2203 Malakai Ashenafi 11 More Than 7 28:52.8 3:50:39.1 11:13.9
Team - Garland Lakeview Centennial Finish Position - 45
Team Score (places): *** Team Score (times): 2:05:27.1 Ave Time:25:05.4
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2345 Athen Tanner 11 220 220 22:20.5 22:20.5 4:41.5
2 2339  Raul Noah Orta 11 283 503 24:38.5  46:59.0 6:59.5
3 2347 Carlos Velasco 11 284 787 24:432 1:11:423 7:04.3
4 2329 Nathaniel Anderson 12 295 1082 26:21.9 1:38:04.2 8:42.9
5 2348  Victor Zavala 10 303 1385 27:22.8 2:05:27.1 9:43.9
6 2330 Julian Felan 11 (305) (1690) 28:24.2 2:33:51.3 10:45.3
Team - Dallas White Finish Position - Inc.
Team Score (places): Inc. Team Score (times):
Pos Bib No Name Year O'All Place Cum Place Time Cum Time Time Back
1 2036 Phillip Bennett 12 Less Than 5 20:28.3 20:28.3 2:49.3
2 2045 Yuyang Zhou 11 Less Than 5 20:47.0 41:15.3 3:08.0
3 2037 Santiago Cardona 12 Less Than 5 21:35.0 1:02:50.4 3:56.1
4 2040 Sammuel Contreras 10 Less Than 5 22:44.0 1:25:34.4 5:05.0

Team - DeSoto Finish Position - Inc.



Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name Year
1 2047 Julian Cazares 12
2 2048 Drake Chalmers 1

Team - Forney
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name Year
1 2152 Jerotti Devello 11
2 2157 Kairo Moore 10
3 2150 Hayden Chamberlain 10
4 2153 Jordan Donawho 12

Team - Frisco Heritage
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name Year
1 2179 Joshua Whalen 10
2 2180  Jacob Wilson 11
3 2174 Harrison McFarland 12

Team - Mansfield Lake Ridge
Team Score (places): Inc.

Pos Bib No Name Year
1 7389 Job Ondijo 10
2 7393 Zalen Robinson 11
3 7390  Jordan Osambu 11
4 7382 Luke Cortez 9

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

O'All Place
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5
Less Than 5

Team Score (times):

Cum Place

Time
22:03.6
23:42.6

Cum Time
22:03.6
45:46.3

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place

Time
20:22.4
20:42.9
24:31.1
25:41.1

Cum Time
20:22.4
41:05.3
1:05:36.4
1:31:17.5

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place

Time
20:20.9
21:36.1
25:34.7

Cum Time
20:20.9
41:57.0

1:07:31.8

Finish Position - Inc.

Team Score (times):

Cum Place

Time
20:06.7
21:06.3
22:31.2
22:42.2

Cum Time
20:06.7
41:13.0
1:03:44.3
1:26:26.5

Time Back
4:24.7
6:03.6

Time Back
2:43.4
3:03.9
6:52.1
8:02.1

Time Back
2:41.9
3:57.2
7:55.8

Time Back
2:27.7
3:27.4
4:52.3
5:03.2





